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Quirindi
Sunday 31st July 2016

Racel QUIRINDI AUTO ELECTRICAL SERVICE 3YO MAIDEN HANDICAP 1200m 12:50 pm

Race2 BROWNING MOTORS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1450m 1:27 pm
Race3 AL MAHER @ EMIRATES PARK MAIDEN PLATE 1100m 2:05 pm
Race4 ARLINGTON @ TAMALEE TAMWORTH CLASS 2 PLATE 1100m 2:42 pm
Race5 TAB.COM.AU CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1450m 3:19 pm
Race 6 EMIRATES PARK BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 1600m 3:53 pm
Race 7 MULAAZEM @ EMIRATES PARK BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1200m 4:27 pm
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Race 1 QUIRINDI AUTO ELECTRICAL SERVICE 3YO MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. My Tagoson Blinkers first time, 12. Porsche Belle Lugging bit first time, tongue tie off first time,
winkers off first time, 16. Soothing Drizzle Lugging bit first time

Horse
1. Azcannyaz

2. Kokopu
3. My Tagoson
4, Skin Deep

1. Prevalence

9. Bold Chloe

10. Butterfly Flag
11. Call Me Brad

12. Porsche Belle
13. Zar Gold

14. Zitani

15. Dubrub

16. Soothing Drizzle

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey
Greg Ryan

Andrew Gibbons
Daniel Northey
Kody Nestor

Paul King

Alison Threadwell
Tiffany Jeffries
Allan Chau
Rachael Murray

Jamie Gibbons (al.5)

Travis Wolfgram
Billy Cray
Mikayla Weir

Trainer

Tara & Philippe
Vigouroux

Allan Denham
Rodney Northam
Gayna Williams

Stirling Osland

Warren Gavenlock
Mark Schmetzer
Lesley Jeffriess
John Simpson
Ken Tynan

Todd Willan

Paul Perry

Mark Stapleford

Last 10
6227

1255434539
4
84

0236267s0s

7994536506
08856257
29653885
0s06
5527342458
94509
00s040s89s
356978

Career
3:0-2-0

8:0-1-2
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

8:0-2-1

9:0-0-1
6:0-1-0
6:0-0-1
2:0-0-0
12:0-2-1
3:0-0-0
7:0-0-0
4:0-0-0

Prize
$7,905

$12,635
$0
$930

$10,070

$4,150
$4,425
$2,700
$1,000
$11,315
$1,205
$1,500
$1,050

NSW: 12:50 pm

W%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Quirindi | Page 2

VIC/TAS: 12:50 pm

QLD: 12:50 pm
NT: 12:20 pm
SA:12:20 pm
WA: 10:50 am

P%
67%

38%
0%
0%

38%

11%
17%
17%
0%
25%
0%
0%
0%

Bar Wgt

5

8
2
9

59

585
58.5
58

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

12

55.5

SCRATCHED

16
13
14
15

54.5
545
54.5
545

3 545
6 545
4 545

10

545
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Rail position: True

9. Bold Chloe "H\
11. Call Me Brad "H\
7. Prevalence "H

12. Porsche Belle "H

10. Butterfly Flag "’

16. Soothing Drizzle "H

4. Skin Deep "ﬂ‘
2. Kokopu "H
14. Zitani "ﬁ

15. Dubrub "H

1. Azcannyaz "H

13. Zar Gold "H
3. My Tagoson "H\

Race Direction —>

Quirindi | Page 3



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

: AZCANNYAZ

i ﬁ: 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Canny Lad Dam Dezhilla

Breeder Mr D R Casson

Owners D R Casson, Mrs S G Casson, B G Black, Mrs D A Black & H E Pratten
Colours Light Blue, Royal Blue Crossed Sashes, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1200m 3y Mdn Soft7 G Ryan
20f14 SCON Fri15Jullé  1100m 3Y MDN Soft6 G Ryan
20f12 TARE Mon4Jullé  1007m MDN Good4 C Lever
7of7  MUSWSun 19Junl6 1000m 3Y MDN-SW geavylj Penza
20f6  HAWK Mon 23May16 1000m BT-3U-MDN Good3 J Penza

&

3 Koxopu

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Tangiwai

Breeder MrJ L Thompson

Owners MrsP M Thompson, Miss R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &
Thommo's Syndicate (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f13 QUIR Sun3Ljull6 1200m 3y Mdn Soft7 A Gibbons
20f10 HAWKThu 7Julle  1100m MDN-SW Soft6 B Avdulla
20f8 GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3CG-MDN  Soft5 C O'brien
50f7 KEMB Sat 16Aprl6 1600m MDN-SW Good3 A Gibbons
40f10 WARWWed 6Aprl6 1600m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 S Clipperton

[y
- MY TAGOSON
Q n

« 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
< Sire Octagonal Dam Key to the City

Breeder Mr W Walker

Owners Mrs R J Grady

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Chevrons, Hooped Sleeves, Striped Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 D Northey
Heavy8 A Sewell
Soft7 N Perrett

-
T —

Race Details

40f13 QUIR Sun3ljulleé 1200m 3y Mdn
20f10 MWBKFri 1Julle ~ 900m BT-OPN
70f7 NCLE Wed 8Aprl5 800m BT-2CG-MDN

. A SKIN DEEP

3 year old bay gelding (male)
"l Sire Tickets Dam Fuji Girl
Breeder Mr R a Cover
Owners J R Cover, Miss K J Atkins, D E Lones, Mrs R A Lones, Ms D D Lewis, BN
Lewis, M J Purtle, Mrs P M Purtle, P M Purtle, Ms A L Groves & Miss B J Groves
Colours Pink And Yellow Stripes, Yellow Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 K Nestor
Heavy8 E Kacmaz
geavyl E Kacmaz

Race Details

80f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1200m 3y Mdn
40f12 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1100m MDN-SW
30f8 DUBB Fril7Junl6  1020m BT-OPN

l1of6  WELL Sun5Junl6  900m BT-OPN Heavy8 E Kacmaz

Trainer Tara & Philippe Vigouroux Barrier 5
Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,905
Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Career 3:0-2-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $5.50 Kokopu 58.5kg 4.30L 1:15.61 4 4
58.5 8  $8Black Misty 58.0kg 0.50L 1:06.91 6 5
570 6  $31 Mr Snowman 58.0kg 3.50L 59.79 7 6
570 4 $8.50 Takeover Tiger 57.0kg 13.90L 1:04.29 32
n/a Flirtatious Femme n/a 0.40L 1:00.29
Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 8
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 58.5kg Prizemoney $12,635
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-38
Career 8:0-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 8 $2.00 Kokopu 585kg 1.80L 1:15.61 7 7
59.0 9 $5.50 Tickling 545kg 1.50L 1:04.02 6 5
n/a Giddy Up Venice n/a 0.10L 50.65
58.5 5  $11 Bagua 58.5kg 4.80L 1:39.04 5 5
570 7  $71 Rodrico 57.0kg 5.10L 1:37.16 7 7
Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 2
Jockey Daniel Northey 58.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 2 $21.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 2.70L 1:15.61 5 5
nfa 9 Roseito n/a 2.30L 56.78
n/a Strathaird n/a 8.10L 48.66
Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 9
Jockey Kody Nestor 58.0kg Prizemoney $930
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 9 $11.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 6.20L 1:15.61 10 9
59.0 2 $2.90F Blazon Tales 59.0kg 2.90L 1:11.59 6 6
n/a lona Nicconi n/a 3.30L 1:01.85
n/a Skin Deep n/a 0.50L 54.6
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- PREVALENCE
m 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
~%  Sire More Than Ready Dam Occurrence
Breeder Mr M Sandblom
Owners M B Sandblom & S A Brodie
Colours Pale Green, Purple Quarters, Hooped Sleeves And Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 QUIR Sun3LJull6  1200m 3y Mdn Soft7 P King
20f 11 GUNN Mon 25Jull6 1300m MDN Soft6 G Ryan
30f14 SCON Fri15Jull6  1300m MDN Soft6 P King
60f 12 MUSWFri 1Jull6 1280m MDN-SW Heavy8 G Ryan
20f8 PORT Sun19unl6 1106m F&M MDN Soft7 R Spokes
-

] BOLD CHLOE

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Zariz Dam Princess Chloe
Breeder Mr G Cleary

Owners G W Cleary & Mrs R G Cleary

)

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1200m 3y Mdn Soft7 A Threadwell
90f12 GRAF Sun17Jull6  1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Skerritt
90f12 CESS Mon 30Mayl16 1350m MDN-SW Good3 A Skerritt

4 of 6
50f8

Race Details

11 of 13 QUIR Sun 31Jull6e
80of14 SCON Fri 15Jull6
8of 11 MUSWFri 1Jull6
60of9  WALC Fri 5Febl6
20f13 ARMI Tue 26Janl6

Good4 A Skerritt
Softc A Skerritt

GOSF Thu 5Mayl6 1100m F&M MDN-SW
GOSF Mon 25Apr16 1000m 3Y+ MDN

BUTTERFLY FLAG

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Maktima

Breeder Mrs J S Mackay

Owners Miss S L Mackie, Mrs J M Schmetzer, T L Schmetzer & M L Schmetzer
Colours Aqua, White Quill, Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 T Jeffries
Soft6 B Mcdougall
Heavy8 G Buckley
Good3 B Looker
Heavy9 B Looker

1200m 3y Mdn
1100m 3Y MDN
1000m 3Y MDN-SW
1440m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW

&

CALL ME BRAD

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snippetson Dam Black Stockings
Breeder Mr R G Hore-Lacy

Owners Mrs CM Cunningham, R J Cunningham, D S Mckendry, D J Chandler, Ms

C Weaver, A C Blandis, R J Bailey, Mrs C N Bailey, Mrs K Bailey, M Bailey, M A
Halton, G Jones, D E Haynes, Miss S L Burke, Mrs L A Blandis, N G Prater, Mrs A
Chandler & Mrs C D Jones

Colours Blue, Red And White Diamonds, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1200m 3y Mdn Soft7 A Chau
90f14 GRAF Thu14Jullée 1200m BIG MAIDEN ~ Good4 D Jones
60f11 MUSWFri LJull6 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Heavy8 D Jones
30f12 TAMWFri18Marle 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 D Jones
8of 14 GUNN Sat 5Marl6 ~ 1400m MDN Good3 A Chau

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 12

Jockey Paul King 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,070

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 8:0-2-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $12.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 11.50L 1:15.61 3 1
56.0 11 $4 Phyil's Prince 56.5kg 1.80L 1:23.49 5 3
550 6  $17 Pears 55.0kg 0.50L 1:21.5 7 7
57.0 11 $3.50F Stan 56.5kg 5.30L 1:22.02 8 5
55.5 2 $13 Micucci 61.0kg 0.10L 1:07.1 4 3

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 16

Jockey Alison Threadwell 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,150

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 9:0-0-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 16 $41.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 5.00L 1:15.61 9 10
57.0 13 $15 Demon Fault 59.0kg 4.40L 1:04.02 9 9
570 13 $41 Silent Dream 57.0kg 10.30L 1:20.67 10 11
58.0 3 $26 Ciarlet 58.0kg 11.70L 1:05.24 5 6
55.5 2 $8.50 Bend It Like Benny 58.0kg 3.10L 1:00.61 8 7

Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 13

Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,425

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 13 $41.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 12.30L 1:15.61 2 12
550 15  $41 Black Misty 58.0kg 7.50L 1:06.91 7 11
550 5  $13 Stato 57.0kg 7.30L 1:02.52 3 3
56.5 7 $3.80 Military Duke 59.0kg 10.50L 1:28.9 5 6
55.5 2 $6Try 'n' Run a Muck 57.5kg 0.50L 1:20.81 4 6

Trainer Lesley Jeffriess Barrier 14

Jockey Allan Chau 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 14 $17.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 1.80L 1:15.61 2 1
54.0 16 $101 Cone of Silence 56.5kg 8.10L 1:09.56 4 6
570 2 $31 Stato 57.0kg 5.90L 1:02.52 8 10
585 6  $41 Emerald Ice 59.0kg 1.90L 1:12.57 12 12
57.0 13  $31 Casino Whispers 56.0kg 14.80L 1:23.53 1 8
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PORSCHE BELLE

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Porschalaine
Breeder Bridsan Bloodstock

Owners J M Simpson

e

Colours Red, Green Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

12 0f 13 QUIR Sun3LJull6  1200m 3y Mdn

10 of 11 YARR Mon 28Dec15 1500m F&M MDN-SW
60of8

30f9 CTRN Mon 23Nov15 1190m CL2-TRL

&

ZAR GOLD

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Zariz Dam Golden Briar
Breeder Mr D Henderson

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Murray
Soft7 J Noonan

CRAN Sat 12Decl5 1400m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 B E Thompson
Good3 B E Thompson

Owners K1 Tynan, Mrs Y D Tynan, T G Tynan & Ms B J Dent
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Checks, Dark Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f13 QUIR Sun 31Julle
50f11 TARE Fri 22Jull6
20f11 TUNC Sat 16Jull6
70f9  CESS Tue 14Junl6
3o0f11 TAMWFri 3Junl6

L)

1200m 3y Mdn
1312m 3Y+ MDN
1200m MDN
1150m MDN
1200m F&M MDN

4 ZITANI

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam In a Tiz
Breeder Mr | K Smith

Track Jockey
Soft7 J Gibbons
Soft7 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Soft6  C Conning
Soft5 M Weir

Owners N C Doyle, T K Willan, C G Doyle, Micka Racing
Colours Purple And Orange Hoops, White Horse Head And Cap

Race Details

90f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1200m 3y Mdn
40f 14 SCON Fri15Jullé  1100m 3Y MDN
11 of 12 TAMW Mon 4Aprl6 1200m F&M MDN
90f12 SCON Tue 22Marl6 900m 3Y MDN-SW
30of 6 SCNE FrillMarle 1000m BT-23-UNR

-
o/

I buBruB

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Ruby Tango
Breeder Mra W Thomas

Owners AW Thomas & L A Thomas

Track Jockey
Soft7 T Wolfgram
Soft6 T Wolfgram
Good3 B Looker
Good3 G Ryan
Good G Ryan

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

13 0f 13 QUIR Sun3LJull6  1200m 3y Mdn

14 of 14 SCON Fri 15Jull6 900m MDN-SW
8of8 GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3U-MDN
12 of 12 CESS Mon 14Dec15 1350m 3Y MDN
40f8 KEMP Thu 26Nov15 1250m 3Y MDN-SW

Track
Soft7

Jockey

B Cray
Soft6 B Cray
Soft5  C Dwyer
Good3 T Huet
Good3 M Graham

Trainer John Simpson Barrier 15
Jockey Rachael Murray 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 15 $51.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 12.80L 1:15.61 6 6
565 1  $10 Grand Faith 58.0kg 19.65L 1:34.16 2 5
56.5 9 $4.60 Charlie's Dream 56.5kg 11.65L 1:25.34 5 5
n/a Alrouz n/a 2.30L 1:124
Trainer Ken Tynan Barrier 3
Jockey Jamie Gibbons 54.5kg Prizemoney $11,315
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 12:0-2-1 12 Mths 12:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 3 $17.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 2.80L 1:15.61 33
540 11  $13 Macquidez 56.0kg 4.10L 1:20.37 8 7
550 8 $4 Vidaloca 59.0kg 0.80L 1:13.38 7 3
555 5 $6 Dad 59.0kg 8.00L 1:08.31 3 4
55.5 3 $3.70 Hooge 58.5kg 1.60L 1:13.4 2 3
Trainer Todd Willan Barrier 6
Jockey Travis Wolfgram 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,205
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 6 $17.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 8.00L 1:15.61 1 13
55.0 3 $61 Black Misty 58.0kg 3.30L 1:06.91 14 12
56.5 1  $16 Parjinka 55.0kg 10.10L 1:10.64 3 4
550 6  $8 Bakslap 57.0kg 5.00L 51.66 8
nfa 4 Burkina Boy n/a 1.20L 1:00.03
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 4
Jockey Billy Cray 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 7.0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $51.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 15.30L 1:15.61 8 8
59.0 6  $91 What a Party 59.0kg 7.80L 53.46 9
n/a Come Into My World n/a 16.90L 50.38
540 4  $51 Aerojet 56.5kg 34.30L 1:19.98 1 7
570 5  $21 Yambaah Prince 57.0kg 5.10L 1:14.3 3 3
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- Trainer Mark Stapleford Barrier 10
T 16 SOOTHING DRIZZLE Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,050
w3 Yyearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
' Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Ulap
gwﬁgfsr ((Sitj)cgﬁsePark Stud Pty Ltd Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Halves, White Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1200m 3y Mdn Soft7 M Weir 54.5 10 $81.00 Kokopu 58.5kg 2.60L 1:15.61 1 2
60of9 WELL Sat12Marl6 1100m MDN-SW Good3 L G Henry 56.5 9  $31 Goo Goo Doll 56.5kg 9.40L 1:05.16 3 5
90of 11 COON Thu 3Marl6 1300m MDN-SW Good3 A Bullock 56.5 7  $14 Not a Shadow 59.0kg 8.00L 1:18.51 4 4
70f10 DUBB Mon 22Feb16 1125m MDN Good3 A Layt 545 15  $15 Bulbadah 54.5kg 6.40L 1:04.43 8 9
80f12 DUBB Sun3ljanl6 1125m MDN Soft7 L G Henry 565 4 $5 Dr Vandi 58.0kg 6.00L 1:05. 4 2
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Race 2 BROWNING MOTORS MAIDEN HANDICAP 1450m

NSW: 1:27 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Dassault Mirage Tongue tie first time, 13. Schmizo Tongue tie off first time, 16. Captain Kirk
Noseroll off again, tongue tie off again

Horse
1. Schindler
2. Kemp
3. Western Parade
4, Dassault Mirage
5. Our Chad

7. Mishani Istana
8. Arecibo

11. Cigala

12. Inside Line
13. Schmizo

14. Zariz's Baby
15. Hunter View
16. Captain Kirk
17. Magic Dream

Jockey

Greg Ryan
Aaron Bullock
Kody Nestor
Daniel Northey
Andrew Gibbons

Jamie Gibbons (a2)
Paul King

Billy Cray

Rachael Murray
Belinda Hodder
Jake Pracey-Holmes
Luke Cumberland
Sophie Young

Serg Lisnyy

Trainer

Leon Davies

Scott Thompson
Gayna Williams
Craig Bermingham
Les Tilley

Bryan Dixon
Carmen Murnane

Paul Perry

Mark Schmetzer
Sally Torrens
George Woodward
Robert Davies
John W Ramsey
Terry Drayton

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
652555732
3434

456
035486569
5335353566

0222732548
202599566

8055685954
167sxs0

7565895655
9862262659
0497489560
0487485633
0645038588

Career
9:0-2-1
3:.0-0-1
2:0-0-0
7:.0-0-1
10:0-0-4

22:0-7-1
8:0-1-0

19:0-2-0

4:0-0-0

8:0-0-0
21:0-3-0
15:0-0-0
21:0-2-4
22:0-0-2

Prize
$10,895
$4,240
$840
$3,740
$9,655

$26,130
$6,440

$12,890
$550
$4,365
$12,190
$4,455
$19,530
$9,375

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:27 pm

QLD: 1:27 pm
NT: 12:57 pm
SA: 12:57 pm
WA: 11:27 am

P%
33%
33%

0%
14%
40%

36%
13%

11%
0%
0%

14%
0%

29%
9%

Bar Wgt
18 59
3 57
7 57
14 555
11 555
SCRATCHED
4 55

17 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
12 54

5 54

8 54

54

13 54

9 54

2 54
SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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8. Arecibo "H
4, Dassault Mirage v
15. Hunter View "ﬁ

11. Cigala "ﬂ‘
5. Our Chad "H
16. Captain Kirk "ﬂ\

13. Schmizo "H
3. Western Parade "v

12. Inside Line "H
7. Mishani Istana "U

17. Magic Dream "ﬂ\
14. Zariz's Baby "H

Rail position: True

1. Schindler "H\

2. Kemp "H

Race Direction —>
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4 SCHIN DLER Trainer Leon Davies Barrier 18
m Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,895
w 3 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
%= Sire Snitzel Dam Morrego J
gwﬁgfsr;vlljlraxtl E/:S\Isl\ilﬁlliams G Birtles, A Hollis, C R Colless, A J Thomas, S Career 30-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1st Up 3:0-1-0 2nd Up 30-1-1
Ball, Ms C L Irwin, L O'Connor, N Parkinson, Miss M D)I/kes Mrs S Warren, B L WalkerFirm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
& TJ Henderson Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Hoops And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1450m Mdn Soft7 G Ryan 59.0 18 $6.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 2.40L 1:36.57 4 3
50f14 MORE Thu 21Jull6  1300m MDN-SW Soft6 G Ryan 59.0 7 $2.80F Ledecky 57.0kg 2.90L 1:19.55 2 2
20f12 GUNNSat2Julle ~ 1200m 3Y MDN Soft6 G Ryan 59.0 9  $3F Sugar Lane 54.0kg 0.10L 1:14.81 1 2
50f12 TAMWFri3Junl6 ~ 1200m CG&E MDN Soft5 B Looker 580 6 $5 Heidsieck 59.0kg 3.50L 1:12.54 5 5
20f10 TAMW Mon 16May16 1000m BT-OPN Good4 S Clenton nfa 2 Try 'n Run @ Muck n/a 0.80L 1:00.09
- n Trainer Scott Thompson Barrier 3
KEM P Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,240
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
#¥  Sire Kempinsky Dam Clivedon
g;‘;ﬁgfs’,u‘j"ggszt“d Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 40-0-2 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Red, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1.0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 QUIR Sun3lJull6 1450m Mdn Soft7 A Bullock 570 3 $6.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 1.80L 1:36.57 1 1
40f14 SCON Fri15Jull6é  1300m MDN Soft6 B Mcdougall 58.5 3 $13 Pears 55.0kg 0.70L 1:21.5 2 1
30f6 BEAU Sat2Julle ~ 1200m MDN Good4 B Mcdougall 580 2 $16 Enterprise Mount 56.0kg 3.10L 1:10.9 22
40f6 QUIR Tue 7Junl6  1100m MDN-SW Heavyl L Cumberland 590 5 $7 Jahanara 57.0kg 10.70L 1:07.21 2 4
0
60f 10 TAMW Mon 16May16 1000m BT-OPN Good4 L Cumberland nfa 4 Try 'n Run @ Muck n/a 3.00L 1:00.09
K H WESTERN PARADE Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 7
Jockey Kody Nestor 57.0kg Prizemoney $840
A 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. MB%¥ Sire Intergaze Dam Miss Frome
(B):Issgfer'\ﬁrCEv:rclv(I)i\s/se:;J Atkins, D E Lones, Mrs R A Lones, B N Lewis, Ms D D Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 Lst Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Lewis, M J Purtle, M’rs P M Purtle, PIM Purtle, l\/’15 A L Groves &’Miss B) G;oves Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Sash, Black Sleeves, Gold Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 QUIR Sun31Julle 1450m Mdn Soft7 K Nestor 57.0 7 $7.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 1.90L 1:36.57 3 8
50f14 SCON Fri 15Jull6 ~ 1300m MDN Softé K Nestor 58.5 15  $31 Pears 55.0kg 1.00L 1215 14 14
60f14 DUBB Fri1l7Junl6  1320m 3Y MDN-SW  Heavy9 S Miller 570 10  $10 Sagittarian 55.0kg 3.90L 1:22.65 33
20f6  WELL Sun5Junl6  900m BT-OPN Heavy8 K Nestor n/a Skin Deep n/a 0.50L 54.6
3of 7 DUBB Sun31lJanl6 1025m BT-OPN Soft6 M Travers n/a Ay Naku n/a 5.30L 59.85
e n Trainer Craig Bermingham Barrier 14
DASSAU I'T M I RAG E Jockey Daniel Northey 55.5kg Prizemoney $3,740
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Beneteau Dam Rapture
(B)xrel:fsr Cv?grearg?rjghgﬁji Phease, Mrs L M Graham, F R Graham, P S Usher, Career 70-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Mrs T Usher, R G Sayers, R i_illywhite &SPGraham ' * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 20-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Shield With Arrows, White And Royal Blue Seams Sleeves, Jockey 4:0-0-1 Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Royal Blue And White Seams Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 QUIR Sun31Jull6 1450m Mdn Soft7 D Northey 55.5 14 $13.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 7.40L 1:36.57 13 14
30f12 TUNC Sat16Jullé  1400m MDN-SW Good4 D Northey 590 6 $5 Sahara Strike 59.0kg 1.80L 1:27.19 31
50f12 MUSWFri 1Jull6 1280m MDN-SW Heavy8 D Northey 590 1 $6.50 Stan 56.5kg 3.80L 1:22.02 2 3
4of6 BEAU Sat18Junl6é 1150m 3Y MDN Soft6 D Northey 545 3 $16 Positive Problems 54.5kg 2.80L 1:07.24 4 3
8of8 WARWWed LJunl6 1200m 3YCG MDNSW  Soft7 G Schofield 56.0 4  $31 Rock of Mahal 56.0kg 13.50L 1:11.5 6 7
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_ B our cHAD

; ' . 5year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Desert Move
Race Details

Breeder Mr J H Everett
Owners L J Tilley & W G McNally
Colours Red, Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves A
50f14 QUIR Sun31Julle
30f9 SCON Fri 8Julle
CESS Tue 14Junl6

GOSF Thu 4Decl4
NEWC Sun 16Nov14

1450m Mdn
1200m MDN-SW

30f9
30f4
50f12

1150m MDN
2100m MDN-SW
1850m MDN-SW

= [ MISHANI ISTANA

. 3yearold bay filly (female)
... Sire Oratorio Dam Tycoon Stella
Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 QUIR Sun 31Jull6
20f9  GUNN Mon 25Jull6
2 0of 14 MORE Thu 21Jull6
20f5 ENNG Sat 9Jull6
70f10 OPK Sat2Jull6

1450m Mdn
1600m MDN-SW
1300m MDN-SW
1400m MDN
1200m MDN-SW

. [BAARECIBO

3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Star Witness Dam Dane Julia
Breeder Barree Stud

Owners Mrs A Clark & B F Higgins

nd Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Gibbons
Heavyl A Gibbons
0

Soft6 A Gibbons
Soft6 S Clenton
Good3 R Thompson

Track
Soft7
Softb
Softb
Good
Fast

Jockey

J Gibbons

J Gibbons
C Gallagher
R Yetimova
L Attard

Colours White, Yellow Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

20f14 QUIR Sun3lJullé 1450m Mdn

10 of 12 CESS Tue 19Jull6  1570m MDN-SW
20f12 MUSWFri 1Jull6 1500m MDN
50f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1412m MDN
90f10 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1280m MDN-SW

£ FH CIQALA

4 year old bay mare (female)
1% Sire Snippetson Dam Indrani

Breeder Mrs C Perry

Owners Mrs C L Perry

Track Jockey
Soft7 P King
Soft6  C O'brien
Heavy8 C O'brien
Good4 C O'brien
Good4 T Huet

Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details

80of14 QUIR Sun3Ljullb
11 of 12 CESS Tue 19Jull6
50f12 MUSWFri LJull6e
50f12 TARE Thu 16Junl6
60of9  MUSWFri 10Junl6

1450m Mdn
1570m MDN-SW
1500m MDN
1300m 4Y+ MDN
1280m MDN

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Cray
Soft6 A Bullock
Heavy8 A Cavallo
Good4 K Kirkwood
geavyl R King

Trainer Les Tilley Barrier 11

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $9,655

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 10:0-0-4 12 Mths 3:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 7:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $3.40 Inside Line 54.0kg 2.00L 1:36.57 g8 4
59.0 4 $4.40 Pencita 57.0kg 1.20L 1:16.45 7 6
56.0 8  $18 Dad 59.0kg 5.60L 1:08.31 6 7
59.0 4 $2.80 Mikimia 57.0kg L 2:15.47 4 4
59.0 9 $12 Adrift (NZ) 54.5kg L 1:53.92 12 9

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 4

Jockey Jamie Gibbons 55.0kg Prizemoney $26,130

Win Range - W&P% 0-36

Career 22:0-7-1 12 Mths 21:0-7-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 17:0-3-1  Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
550 4 $13.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 7.60L 1:36.57 7 6
570 4 $6 Let's Make Magic 59.0kg 0.20L 1:43.75 4 2
570 8  $41 Ledecky 57.0kg 1.00L 1:19.55 9 8
56.5 5 $4.20 Warrior of Peace 56.5kg 2.00L 1:24.25
570 3 $7 Johnny Fix It 59.5kg 10.20L 1:11.41

Trainer Carmen Murnane Barrier 17

Jockey Paul King 54.5kg Prizemoney $6,440

Win Range - W&P% 0-13

Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 9:0-2-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 17 $11.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 0.50L 1:36.57 5 5
59.0 7  $15 Star Dash 57.0kg 7.40L 1:38.45 5 8
575 8  $20 Bombito 58.0kg 1.80L 1:36.76 6 5
590 5  $21 Like My Brother 58.5kg 4.80L 1:27.2 6 7
585 1  $10 Silent Missile 59.0kg 6.30L 1:17.3 4 4

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 12

Jockey Billy Cray 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,890

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 19:0-2-0 12 Mths 16:0-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $51.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 4.60L 1:36.57 6 7
570 13  $26 Star Dash 57.0kg 12.40L 1:38.45 g 1
56.5 10  $17 Bombito 58.0kg 5.40L 1:36.76 8 8
55.0 2 $6.50 Do | Know You 56.5kg 4.50L 1:19.77 4 6
540 9 $6 I'm Trickee 59.0kg 3.10L 1:20.51 7 7
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INSIDE LINE

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Positive Flyer

Breeder Mr G Briscoe
Owners Dartbrook Vets (Mgr: R Mcclenahan
Colours Black, White Band And Cap

Race Details
1of14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1450m Mdn

6 of 14
70of11
3o0f4

LR of 10

SCON Fri 15Jull6
MUSW Fri 1Jul16

1100m 3Y MDN

1000m 3Y MDN-SW

SCNE Wed 22Jun16 900m BT-34-MDN

GILG Sun 3Janl6

1100m MDN-SW

SCHMIZO

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Lilmizo
Breeder Mr W Gibbons

Owners Miss S A Torrens & D J Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash

Race Details

70of 14
50of11
60of 12
8of11
90f 10

(5

QUIR Sun 31Julle
GUNN Mon 25Jul16
GUNN Sat 2Jul16
BEND Sun 24Apr16
GEEL Tue 5Aprl6

1450m Mdn

1300m MDN
1200m 3Y MDN
1400m MDN-SW
1200m 3Y MDN-SW

ZARIZ'S BABY

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Zariz Dam Baby Cino

Breeder Mr G L Woodward
Owners G L Woodward, D J Clegg, Mrs K Clegg & KW Ferrier
Colours White, Pink Heart, Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap

Race Details

90f 14
8 of 14
60of 12
20f 10

20f11

QUIR Sun 31Jull6
MORE Thu 21Jul16
NARR Mon 18Jull6
SCON Fri 8Jull6

COFF Fri 24Junl6

1450m Mdn
1600m CL1-SW
1600m MDN
1600m MDN-SW

1615m MDN-SW

* T HUNTER VIEW

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Excites Dam Zovanity

Breeder Cescastle Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs S M Davies

Colours Gold, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

10 of 14
40f 12
90f 12
70f 10

4 of 12

QUIR Sun 31Julle
CESS Tue 19Jull6
MUSWFri 1Jull6

MUSW Sun 19Junlé

1450m Mdn
1570m MDN-SW
1500m MDN
1500m MDN-SW

TARE Mon 23May16 1412m MDN

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Murray
Soft6 B Cray
Heavy8 B Cray
Heavy8 B Cray
Good3 D Northey

Track Jockey
Soft7 B Hodder
Soft B Hodder
Soft6 S Young
Good4 S Arnold
Good4 D Gauci

Track Jockey

Soft7 ) Pracey-holmes

Soft6 A Cavallo
Heavy8 T Jeffries

Heavyl J Pracey-holmes

Soft7  C Franklin

Track Jockey

Soft7 L Cumberland

Softb G Ryan
Heavy8 P King
Heavyl A Cavallo
0

Good4 R Thompson

Trainer Mark Schmetzer Barrier 5

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $550

Win Range 1450m W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $21.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 0.50L 1:36.57 22
55.5 1  $71 Black Misty 58.0kg 5.10L 1:06.91 10 8
550 9  $61 Stato 57.0kg 7.00L 1:02.52 11 11

nfa 3 Adobe Mist n/a 5.40L 56.99

55.5 7 $8 Rylaho 55.5kg 0.00L 1:06.48

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 8

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,365

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $13.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 3.10L 1:36.57 9 9
56.0 13 $9 Phyil's Prince 56.5kg 5.30L 1:23.49 32
5.0 5 $7 Sugar Lane 54.0kg 4.40L 1:14.81 7 6
58.0 7  $20 Accreditation (NZ) 58.0kg 8.05L 1:25.12 9 7
58.0 10  $21 Jocasta 56.0kg 7.15L 1:11.02 5 4

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 1

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 54.0kg Prizemoney $12,190

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 21:0-3-0 12 Mths 15:0-3-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-2-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $15.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 4.80L 1:36.57 10 10
56.5 7  $7 Hooge 57.0kg 3.30L 1:40.14 6 5
545 12 $9 Our Snazzy Chassis 54.5kg 12.20L 1:46.61 8§ 8
5.0 3 $8Roethlisherger 59.0kg 1.80L 1:45.03 7 2
59.0 9  $21 Miss Tristy 57.0kg 0.30L 1:43.8 1 2

Trainer Robert Davies Barrier 13

Jockey Luke Cumberland 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,455

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 15:0-0-0 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $41.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 5.50L 1:36.57 11 12
59.0 6 $101 Star Dash 57.0kg 2.60L 1:38.45 7 5
565 9  $41 Bombito 58.0kg 9.80L 1:36.76 1 12
59.0 5  $26 Mystery 59.0kg 16.40L 1:42.11 9 5
570 6  $16 Like My Brother 58.5kg 3.80L 1:27.2 12 10
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: CAPTAIN KIRK

(A 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Owners J W Ramsey Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: J W Ramsey)

Sire Starcraft Dam Becky's Ransom
Colours Green, Yellow Sash And Cap
Race Details

Breeder Torryburn Stud
11 0f 14 QUIR Sun 31Jull6
40f 11 GUNN Mon 25Jul16

80f12 MUSWFri 1Jull6
70f9  MUSWFri 10Junl6

40of 7  GOSF Thu 2Junl6

1450m Mdn
1300m MDN
1280m MDN-SW
1280m MDN

1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW

=
~ ¥ MAGIC DREAM
5 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam Blue Image
Breeder Premier Bloodstock
Owners T J Drayton

Colours Gold, Red Cap

Race Details

14 of 14 QUIR Sun31Julle 1450m Mdn

60of11 TARE Mon4Jullé 1257m F&M MDN-SW
40f9 CESS Tuel4Junle 1150m MDN

10 of 14 TARE Tue 15Marl6 1300m MDN

30f10 TARE Tue 16Febl6 1312m MDN

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Young
Soft6 A Gibbons
Heavy8 G Buckley
geavyl A Cavallo

Soft6 T Angland

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Lisnyy
Good4 P Graham
Soft6 P Graham
Good3 J Murphy
Good3 J Murphy

Trainer John W Ramsey Barrier 9

Jockey Sophie Young 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,530

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 21:0-2-4 12 Mths 14:0-0-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 8:0-2-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $26.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 6.20L 1:36.57 14 11
56.0 6 $8.50 Phyil's Prince 56.5kg 4.80L 1:23.49 8 8
59.0 2 $12 Stan 56.5kg 8.50L 1:22.02 9 9
54.0 10 $6 I'm Trickee 59.0kg 3.30L 1:20.51 6 5
590 3 $5 Miss You Ma 57.0kg 2.50L 1:05.97 6 5

Trainer Terry Drayton Barrier 2

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.0kg Prizemoney $9,375

Win Range - W&P% 0-9

Career 22:0-0-2 12 Mths 14:0-0-1 1stUp 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 2 $51.00 Inside Line 54.0kg 9.30L 1:36.57 12 13
58.0 9  $41 Rupavari 58.0kg 6.70L 1:15.86 1 1
550 1  $81 Dad 59.0kg 6.20L 1:08.31 5 5
560 1  $31 Time Stripper 56.0kg 13.10L 1:18.54 9 10
55.5 13  $31 Di's Diamond 56.0kg 8.70L 1:18.7 5 5
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Race 3 AL MAHER @ EMIRATES PARK MAIDEN PLATE 1100m NSW: 2:05 pm
Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 2:05 pm
10th $275. QLD: 2:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:35 pm
Straight: 350m. S8 LS ]
Circumference: 1900m. WA: 1205 pm
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Dark Prince Blinkers off first time, tongue control and lugging bit first time, 8. Overgrown
Blinkers again, 13. Mistress of Money Blinkers first time, 15. Forever Fillis Blinkers first time, ear muffs first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Joe Rex Rasit Yetimova Kevin Dixon 5904 3:0-0-0 $950 0% 0% 3 59
3. Serious Star Alison Threadwell ~ Ken Lantry 2025944445 9:0-1-0 $7,700 0% 11% 18 59
4. Set the Stage Melissa Brown Troy O'neile 0455985764 11:0-0-0 $5135 0% 0% 12 59
5. The Garret Craig Dwyer Paul Perry 6576579550 9:0-0-0 $335 0% 0% 13 59
6. Windsor Castle Jamie Gibbons (a2)  Bryan Dixon 0266426645 16:0-3-1 $8265 0% 25% 1 59
7. Cardee Mite Billy Cray Anita Rossiter 428 2:0-1-0 $4090 0% 50% 16 57
8. Overgrown Aaron Bullock Kris Lees 3663635522 8:.0-2-2 $12,875 0% 50% 10 57
9. Revisionist Chris O'Brien Nick Mitchell 7958394456 11:0-0-1 $5300 0% 9% 6 57
SCRATCHED
11. House Wins Sophie Young Sue Grills 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 565
12. Isla Grace Greg Ryan Allan Kehoe 1255 2:0-1-0 $4240 0% 50% 9 545
13. Mistress of Money Andrew Gibbons John W Ramsey 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 545
14. Olympic Girl Paul King Pat Farrell 000s307 5:0-0-1 $2,505 0% 20% 2 545
15. Forever Fillis Rachael Murray Robert Davies 800708542 7:0-1-0 $4500 0% 14% 11 545
16. Princess Sarabi Jeff Kehoe Pat Farrell 09508 3:0-0-0 $550 0% 0% 8 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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o, 12 5. The Garret "ﬁ

é 1 4. Set the Stage "v
& 10 15. Forever Fillis "H
é‘ 9 8. Overgrown "H
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é 6 11. House Wins "H
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6 3 2. Joe Rex "H
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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B3 JOE REX

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Denmarket Dam Del Some
Breeder Mr D Jerrard

Owners D P Jerrard

Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves

e

Race Details

Track Jockey
50f14 QUIR Sun31Jull6

1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 R Yetimova

90of 14 MORE Thu 21Jull6  950m MDN Soft6  C Gallagher
11 of 12 TAMWFri 3Junl6 ~ 1200m CG&E MDN Soft5 R Murray
40f13  GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1000m MDN Good4 M Bolwell

3of 5 MWBKFri 27Nov15

-
L

Race Details

20f14 QUIR Sun3Ljullé 1100m Mdn-sw

11 of 14 SCON Fri 15Jull6 ~ 900m MDN-SW
20f11 COFF Fri24Junl6  810m MDN-SW
90of 14 NEWC Sat 285ep13  1300m CG&E MDN
40f 12 NOWRMon 16Sep13 1200m MDN

e
Cap, White Diamonds

Race Details

11 of 14 QUIR Sun31Julle 1100m Mdn-sw

40f10 SCON Fri 8Jull6 1000m MDN Heavyl M Brown
0

50f10 ARMI Mon 28Marl6 1100m 3Y+ MDN Good3 M Brown
90f12 TAMWFri18Marl6 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good3 M Brown
80f12 TARE Tue 16Febl6 1007m 4Y+ MDN-SW  Good3 M Brown

1000m BT-OPN Good3 A Thomson

EJ SERIOUS STAR

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Dance Dreamer Dam Half Shilling

Breeder Mr P a Hutcheson

Owners P A Hutcheson, B Fitz-Gibbon, Mrs G M Fitz-Gibbon, P A Pick, Mrs N
Pick, N G Child, Mrs H M Child & R Gonzalez

Colours Pale Green, White Star, Black And White Hooped Sleeves

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Threadwell
Softé A Gibbons
Soft7 A Gibbons
Good3 J Adams
Soft5 C Lever

I SET THE STAGE

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam Angels Star
Breeder Mr S Fraser

Owners T G O'neile & G R Oneile

Colours Black, Four White Diamonds, Turquoise Sleeves, Black Seams, Turquoise

Track Jockey
Soft7 M Brown

o/

I THE GARRET

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Hunters Heroine
Breeder Glentree Downs Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners P M Perry

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
6of14 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7  C Dwyer
40of5 WYNGMon 18Jull6 845m BT-3U-MDN Soft7  C Dwyer
30f8 GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3U-MDN Soft5 T Marshall
70f7 BEAU Sat12Marl6 1350m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 T Marshall
6of 11 BEAU Tue 1Marl6 1300m 3Y MDN-SW  Good3 T Marshall

Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 3
Jockey Rasit Yetimova 59.0kg Prizemoney $950
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 3 $41.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 5.20L 1:08.44 9 11
580 12 $26 True Joy 57.0kg 5.90L 56.72 11 1
580 1  $21 Heidsieck 59.0kg 9.00L 1:12.54 1 2
58.0 13  $41 Archduke 55.5kg 1.60L 59.18 7 9
nfa 1 Lone Survivor n/a 5.80L 1:00.4
Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 18
Jockey Alison Threadwell 59.0kg Prizemoney $7,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Career 9:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 18 $7.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 0.10L 1:08.44 1
59.0 2 $7.50 What a Party 59.0kg 5.80L 53.46 5
59.0 15 $9 Channel 57.0kg 0.80L 47.5 1
550 8  $18 Randiki58.5kg L 1:18.06 2 2
56.5 3 $7.50 Zerez 56.5kg 1.90L 1:11.03 1 1
Trainer Troy O'neile Barrier 12
Jockey Melissa Brown 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,135
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $31.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 12.20L 1:08.44 3 5
540 2 $18 Assurity 55.5kg 9.10L 1:01.7 8 5
540 2 $51 Rosetta's Comet 55.0kg 3.90L 1:04.59 6 6
590 9  $31 Emerald Ice 59.0kg 5.70L 1:12.57 9 5
590 4  $17 King Rian 59.0kg 3.10L 59.8 1 11
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 13
Jockey Craig Dwyer 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,350
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $8.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 5.80L 1:08.44 8 8
n/a Sweatball n/a 3.20L 52.73
n/a Come Into My World n/a 7.30L 5038
570 2 $31 Aaralyn 55.0kg 10.20L 1:20.75 6 6
570 10 $151 Lomazzo 57.0kg 2.90L 1:16.25 10 11
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4 I3 WINDSOR CASTLE

' 4year old bay or brown gelding (male)

- Sire El Cumbres Dam Fomal Queen
Breeder Mr R J Thompson
Owners B W Dixon
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 QUIR Sun31Jull6 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7  J Gibbons
20f12 GUNN Mon 25Jul16 1000m MDN-SW Soft6  J Gibbons
6of7 OPK FrilJullé ~ 1000m MDN-SW Fast L Attard
6of 6 BARC Sat18Junl6 1200m MDN-SW Good M Haley
40of 6 ARMC Sat 28Mayl6 1200m MDN-SW Fast  J Lait
-
- CARDEE MITE
& 4 year old brown mare (female)
B¥  Sire Dubleo Dam Kingsway Cardee
Breeder Miss a Rossiter
Owners Miss A J Rossiter, S M Rossiter, G D Rossiter, Mrs S K Smith & J E Smith
Colours Black, Pale Green Horseshoe
Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 B Cray
20f12 CESS Tue19Jull6 1150m MDN Soft6 B Cray
80of12 CESS Tue5Jull6  900m MDN Heavy8 B Cray
50f6  MWBKFri 10Junl6  900m BT-OPN Heavyl B Cray
0
S
=
©  |[FJ OVERGROWN
)ﬁ{ 3 year old bay filly (female)

X Sire Dubleo Dam Homegrown
Breeder Mrs V Lees

Owners Mrs V A Lees

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap And Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 QUIR Sun3Ljull6 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 A Bullock
60of8 WYONTue 12Jull6  1000m F&M MDN-SW  Soft7 B Avdulla
30f7  GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3-F-MDN Soft5 A Bullock
60f12 TARE Mon 23Mayl6 1257m MDN-SW Good4 S Lisnyy
30f7 GOSF Thu 12Mayl6 1100m MDN-SW Good4 C Reith

. [EJ rRevisionisT

@ 4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Lonhro Dam Mistake Creek

Breeder Mr J L Thompson

Owners Mrs P M Thompson, Miss R C Thompson, Ms A J Thompson, G Hilton &

Thommo's Syndicate (Mgr: J L Thompson)

Colours Black, Silver Fern Leaf And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 QUIR Sun3LJullé 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7  C O'brien

90f10 HAWKThu 7Jullé  1100m MDN-SW Soft6 G Buckley
80f8 BEAU Sat7Mayl6  1150m MDN Good3 G Buckley
30f10 MUDGSun 1Mayl6 1100m MDN Soft7 G Buckley
90f10 ORAN Tue 19Aprl6 1307m 4Y+ MDN Good4 A Cavallo

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 1

Jockey Jamie Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,265

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 16:0-3-1 12 Mths 16:0-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-0  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $17.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 10.60L 1:08.44 11 9
590 11 $31 Hands Up 59.0kg 2.00L 1:01.93 11 1n
59.5 4 $5Bar Baby 57.0kg 3.10L 5821
595 3 $5 My Mate Marto 59.0kg 11.40L 1:14.52
59.5 5  $5 Naturallyblond 57.5kg 3.90L 1:13.54

Trainer Anita Rossiter Barrier 16

Jockey Billy Cray 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,090

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 16 $15.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 3.80L 1:08.44 7 7
550 16  $51 Time Stalker 55.5kg 3.80L 1:10.94 10 9
56.0 2 $101 Wing Snipper 58.5kg 8.60L 52.24 12

nfa 5 Sister Joy n/a 7.50L 55.98

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 10

Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,875

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 80-2-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-3 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 5:0-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $4.20 Isla Grace 54.5kg 0.60L 1:08.44 4 3
58.0 6  $5 Miss Bunny Hop 58.0kg 2.80L 59.23 6 6

n/a Daytime Dancer n/a 1.60L 51.43

57.0 5 $2.60F Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 4.00L 1:16.39 10 10
570 2 $3.70 Majestic Faith 57.0kg 5.10L 1:04.93 32

Trainer Nick Mitchell Barrier 6

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-9

Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $41.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 7.10L 1:08.44 5 4
57.0 10 $101 Tickling 545kg 9.30L 1:04.02 9 6
58.0 9  $13 Mountebank 58.0kg 12.10L 1:07.94 4 4
550 3 $51 Addy Baby (NZ) 57.5kg 5.30L 1:08.17 32
56.5 2 $17 Premier's Gift 57.0kg 14.50L 1:18.78 5 5
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> HOUSE WINS
ﬁ 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
‘: Sire Dubleo Dam Obeys
Breeder Mr K E Harris

Owners K E Harris, Mrs R S Harris, D C Harris, Mrs L A Harris, M D Harris, K B
Farrell & Mrs P M Farrell

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Chevrons, Quartered Cap

Track Jockey
Soft7 S Young

Race Details
12 of 14 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1100m Mdn-sw

60of8 SCNE Fri15ull6e  900m BT-OPN Softé A Bullock
ISLA GRACE

2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire May'haab Dam Kirra Beach

Breeder Glenthorne Park Thoroughbreds
Owners Glenthorne Park (Mgr: D A Ruttley)
Colours Cerise, Black Diamond Band, Cerise Cap

-

Race Details Track Jockey

1of14 QUIR Sun3Ljull6 1100m Mdn-sw Soft7 G Ryan
20f10 CESS Tue19Jull6  900m 2Y MDN Soft6 G Ryan
50f12 GRAF Tue 10Mayl6 1015m 2Y MDN-SW  Good4 B Looker
30f7  GOSF Thu 14Aprl6 800m BT-2-F-UNR Soft5 P King

13 MISTRESS OF MONEY

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Money or the Gun Dam Curvy Miss

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Ramsey Pastoral Company Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey)
Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey
Soft7 A Gibbons
Good4 A Boyd

Race Details

90f14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1100m Mdn-sw
70f10 MWBKSun 22Mayl6 1000m BT-OPN

Ny

Race Details

14 of 14 QUIR Sun31Julle  1100m Mdn-sw
11 of 12 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1020m MDN
12 of 13 CESS Mon 30May16 900m MDN
30f7 QUIR Fri19Febl6 1000m 2Y HCP
10 of 13 MUSW Sat 13Feb16 1000m MDN

OLYMPIC GIRL

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Olympus Dam Konin

Breeder Mr S Gelder

Owners L J Gelder

Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

Track Jockey

Soft7 P King
Heavy8 A Sewell
Good3 J Penza
Good3 G Ryan
Good3 L Cumberland

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 7
Jockey Sophie Young 56.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $31.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 14.80L 1:08.44 12 13
nfa 3 Vixen Lass n/a 14.40L 55.6
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 9
Jockey Greg Ryan 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,240
Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $2.10 Isla Grace 54.5kg 0.10L 1:08.44 6 6
56.0 2 $5 Little Shocker (NZ) 56.0kg 0.20L 52.86 1
55.0 10  $11 Star of Zizou 57.0kg 1.50L 58.79 6 6
n/a Paris for Me n/a 1.90L 49.54
Trainer John W Ramsey Barrier 4
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 4 $26.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 8.90L 1:08.44 13 12
nfa 1 Raised a Legend n/a 12.10L 1:00.68
Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 2
Jockey Paul King 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,505
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 2 $21.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 23.70L 1:08.44 14 14
545 11  $26 Marra Creek 58.5kg 17.70L 1:00.75 8 9
55.5 12 $8.50 Brobak 57.0kg 8.50L 51.48 8
55.0 4 $31 Vixen Lass 58.0kg 1.80L 56.21 4 4
55.0 12  $151 Another Aan 59.0kg 11.00L 57.33 8 9
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: FOREVER FILLIS

H 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
— Sire Excites Dam Kusasa

Breeder Cescastle Pty Ltd
Owners R K Picton & R M Picton
Colours Purple, White Hoops, Purple Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

80f14 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1100m Mdn-sw
900m MDN-SW
10 of 10 BEAU Sat18Junl6 1150m 2Y MDN

12 of 14 SCON Fri 15Jull6

70f13 CESS Mon 30May16 900m MDN

11 0f 13 SCON Fri 13May16

PRINCESS SARABI

1000m MDN

h 2 year old brown filly (female)
'™ Sire Haradasun Dam Marlesia
Breeder Wingate Enterprises Ltd

Owners Wingate Enterprises Ltd (Mgr: T G Robinson) P M Farrell & A T Maher
Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap

Race Details
13 of 14 QUIR Sun 31Julle
90f11 MUSWFri 10Junl6

13 of 13 MUSW Sat 13Feb16
80of9 SCON Thu 21Janl6
6of6  MWBKThu 14Janl6

1100m Mdn-sw
1000m 2Y SWP

1000m MDN
1100m 2Y HCP
900m BT-OPN

Track Jockey
Soft7 R Murray
Soft6 R King
Soft6 R King
Good3 L Grace
Good4 M Weir

Track Jockey
Soft7  J Kehoe
Heavyl B El-issa

0

Good3 J Kehoe
Good3 S Lisnyy
Good3 L G Henry

Trainer Robert Davies Barrier 11

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,500

Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 11 $41.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 7.50L 1:08.44 1 2
545 15  $71 What a Party 59.0kg 6.20L 53.46 10
540 8  $81 Octavian Augustus 58.0kg 12.40L 1:06.73 3 4
55.5 7 $101 Brobak 57.0kg 5.00L 51.48 11
550 11  $81 Blazing Steel 56.5kg 9.00L 58.88 8§ 10

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 8

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 54.5kg Prizemoney $550

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 8 $71.00 Isla Grace 54.5kg 19.90L 1:08.44 10 10
540 12  $71 Difficult to Get 55.5kg 12.00L 1:01.05 7 7
55.0 15 $101 Another Aan 59.0kg 16.50L 57.33 13 13
545 7  $61 Walk Right In 59.0kg 15.20L 1:03.97 9 9
nfa 1 Sawvy Girl n/a 11.20L 53.58
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Race 4 ARLINGTON @ TAMALEE TAMWORTH CLASS 2 PLATE 1100m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 16. Marvin Blinkers again, tail chain off first time

Horse
1. Cool Dragon
2. Output
3. Above Suspicion
4. Albemarle
5. Kenny Succeed
6. Lipstick Miss
1. Mansqui

9. Quick Cash

10. Real Blonde
11. Assurity

12. Music Magic
13. Accessory Diva
14. Go Arrivederci

15. Keen Eye

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Jamie Gibbons (a2)
Aaron Bullock
Craig Dwyer
Travis Wolfgram
Kody Nestor

Chris Q'Brien
Rachael Murray

Greg Ryan

Allan Chau

Sophie Young
Mikayla Weir (al.5)
Billy Cray

Andrew Gibbons
Alison Threadwell

Trainer

Bryan Dixon
John Bannister
Paul Perry

Sue Grills
Zach Hatch
Jim Gleeson
Jane Clement

Pat Farrell
Peter Sinclair
Sue Grills

Ken Tynan
Gavin Andrews
Kris Lees

Terry Drayton

Last 10
8735985616
0990454313
9405259549
0990258522
36585851
0950421561
532214620s

27121583
6625203215
114353
7065614325
0035000300
4828157563
0657846055

Career
23:2-4-1
10:2-0-2
26:2-6-2
18:1-3-1

5:1-0-0
31:2-6-2
24:2-4-2

6:2-1-1
15:2-4-2

5:1-0-2
10:1-2-2
11:1-0-2
10:1-1-2
34:1-4-0

Prize
$14,500
$36,525
$62,835
$22,800

$9,250
$33,000
$33,359

$24,435
$21,685
$15,600
$27,840
$17,305
$26,255
$32,275

NSW: 2:42 pm

W%
9%
20%
8%
6%
20%
6%
8%

33%
13%
20%
10%

9%
10%

3%

VIC/TAS: 2:42 pm

QLD: 2:42 pm
NT: 2:12 pm
SA: 2:12 pm

WA: 12:42 pm

P%
30%
40%
38%
28%
20%
32%
33%

67%
53%
060%
50%
27%
40%
15%

17

57

SCRATCHED

7
12
14
10
13

6
18

55.5
55.5
55
55
54
54
57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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Rail position: True

15. Keen Eye "ﬂ\
11. Assurity v
10. Real Blonde "ﬂ‘

7. Mansqui "H
13. Accessory Diva "H
12. Music Magic "H
9. Quick Cash "H

14. Go Arrivederci "ﬂ‘
5. Kenny Succeed "ﬁ

4. Albemarle 'ﬂ\

1. Cool Dragon "ﬂ‘
6. Lipstick Miss "H
3. Above Suspicion "H
2. Output "H

Race Direction —>
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= I cooL DRAGON

/. 5year old bay gelding (male)

... Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Chermoula
Breeder Lyndhurst Stud Farm
Owners M J Miller, Mrs K M Miller & E A Ya
Colours Pale Blue, White Sleeves, Black Cap

bsley

Race Details Track Jockey
80of14 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1100m Cl2-sw Soft7 J Gibbons
70f10 OPK Sat2Jullé  1000m CLB Fast L Attard
3o0f4 MLWASat11lJunl6 1200m PIC CLB Soft B Owen
50f7 QUIL Sat7Mayl6 1200m 0-45 HCP Good J Brand
90f9 MICH Sat30Aprl6 1000m BM 45 HCP Good CBryen
LY
* [ output
‘A 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
# B *  Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Uproot
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd
Owners P Crockett
Colours Cerise, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Black Hoops And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

13 0f 14 QUIR Sun3Lull6  1100m CI2-sw
90f9 CESS Tuebulle  1150m CL3
90f12 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1020m CL3

10 of 10 TARE Mon 23May16 1007m CL3
40f10 COFF Fri6Mayl6  1000m CL2

D)

IEJ ABOVE SUSPICION

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Lacet
Breeder Mr T Wallace

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry &

Ms C G Collis

Soft7 A Bullock
Heavy8 A Bullock
Heavyl M Weir
0

Good4 T Treichel
Softs T Treichel

Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1100m Cl2-sw Soft7  C Dwyer
40f12 CESS Tue19Julle 1150m BM55 Soft6 R King
10 of 10 BEAU Sat 11Junl6 1350m F&M BM65 Good4 A Cavallo
50f9 TAMWFri3Junl6  1400m F&M BM60 Soft5 B El-issa
20f12 TARE Tue 26Aprl6 1250m CL2 Soft6 A Cavallo
[
= |} ALBEMARLE
' 4 year old bay gelding (male)
) #¥  Sire Magic Albert Dam Tennessee Moonlite
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners TP Burke, G J Muir, K J Blanch, P A Bettington & P J Pickett
Colours Red, White Armbands, Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 QUIR Sun 31Jull6
90f13 GRAF Sun 17Jull6
90f11 GRAF Sun 10Jull6
13 of 13 DUBB Fri 17Junl6
20f14 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6

1100m CI2-sw
1100m CG&E BM55
1006m CL1

1320m CL2

1100m CG&E BM54

Soft7 T Wolfgram
Good3 S Lisnyy
Soft5 S Lisnyy
Heavy9 S Young
Good3 M Mcguren

Trainer Bryan Dixon Barrier 4

Jockey Jamie Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,500

Win Range 810m - 1000m W&P% 9-30

Career 23:2-4-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1st Up 4:0-3-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-0  Soft 8:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $41.00 Assurity 55.0kg 6.20L 1:08.1 11 10
56.0 8  $26 Milli Vanilli 56.0kg 2.60L 57.78
620 3 $3.50 Track Flash 64.0kg 7.30L 1:12.92
500 7 $7 Emmarose 58.0kg 8.10L 1:11.34
59.5 4 $6 Noor Dropper 60.5kg 5.80L

Trainer John Bannister Barrier 1

Jockey Aaron Bullock 57.5kg Prizemoney $36,525

Win Range 1000m - 1257m W&P% 20-40

Career 10:2-0-2 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 1 $17.00 Assurity 55.0kg 10.40L 1:08.1 4 7
590 4  $26 Bayview Emperor 58.5kg 15.90L 1:10.01 1 5
600 2  $26 Professor Marx 61.0kg 4.70L 1:00.78 4 4
60.5 10  $9 Enigami 55.5kg 10.10L 59.71 5 7
620 7 $6.50 Rubymay 57.5kg 2.20L 59.1 1 2

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2

Jockey Craig Dwyer 57.0kg Prizemoney $62,835

Win Range 1100m - 1150m W&P% 8-38

Career 26:2-6-2 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-2  Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $26.00 Assurity 55.0kg 6.30L 1:08.1 6 8
60.0 10  $21 Kamehameha 59.5kg 3.50L 1:09.9 5 3
580 7  $14 Rosettas Whey 59.0kg 4.60L 1:20.46 8 9
610 8 $9 Our Masquerade (NZ) 58.5kg 1.50L 1:25.66 7 6
580 6  $17 Drummed Out 56.0kg 0.40L 1:15.46 8 6

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 8

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,800

Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-3-1 12 Mths 14:0-3-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 11:0-2-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $15.00 Assurity 55.0kg 9.60L 1:08.1 14 14
545 15  $8 Marscay Force 60.5kg 6.70L 1:03.06 11 12
540 12 $26 Zizumba 61.0kg 2.90L 58.61 1 10
540 4  $12 Emerald Fortune 60.0kg 22.60L 1:21.81 13 13
555 18 $6 Six Star 58.5kg 0.10L 1:04.9 2 11
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4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bel Danoro Dam Delightful Success
Breeder Mr D J Thomas

Owners Z M Hatch

Colours Royal Blue With Black Star, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Hoops, Black Cap
With Royal Blue Star

-m‘ I3 KENNY SUCCEED

Race Details Track Jockey
3of14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1100m Cl2-sw Soft7 K Nestor
60f 14 SCON Fri15Julle ~ 900m BM55 Softb K Nestor
8of 12 TAMWFri 18Marl6  1000m CL1 Good3 D Jones
50f12 GUNN Sat 5Marl6  1000m CL1 Good3 D Jones
80of 14 GUNN Thu 7Jan16  1000m CL1 Good3 G Ryan
e
= [ uipsTICK mISS
u 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Spinning World Dam Little Lippy
Breeder H & J Blight
Owners Ms S E Jordan
Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves And Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 QUIR Sun3lJulle  1100m CI2-sw
90of12 CESS Tue 19Jull6  1150m BM55

12 of 14 SCON Mon 23Nov15 1100m CL2
40f12 QUIR Mon 16Nov15 1200m F&M BM50
20of 11 MORE Fri 300ctl5  1200m CL2

Soft7 C O'brien
Soft6 G Ryan
Good3 A Threadwell
Good3 A Threadwell
Good3 S Thurlow

S MANSQUI

4 year old bay mare (female)

L) L Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Sequi

Breeder Best Western Group Pty Ltd

Owners P J Male

Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1100m Cl2-sw Soft7 R Murray

30f14
20f11
2 0of 10
lof6

MORE Thu 21Jull6  950m CL3

ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1100m F&M BM55
TAMW Sun 24Aprl6 1200m F&M BM65
WLDA Sat 9Aprle  1170m CL1

EJ QuICK CASH

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Floral Dynamite Dam Sutton Manor
Breeder Mr C G Thomas

Owners C G Thomas

Soft6 R Murray
Good3 R Murray
Good4 L G Henry
Firml R Murray

L

Colours Black, Lilac Stripes And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 QUIR Sun3lulle 1100m CI2-sw Soft7 G Ryan
70f14 SCON Fri15Jull6  1100m CL2 Soft6 G Ryan
1of12 MUSWFrilJullé  1000m CL2 Heavy8 T Huet
20f8 QUIR Tue7Junl6é 1000m CL1

Heavyl G Ryan
0

1of12 MUSWSun 22Mayl6 1000m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 G Ryan

Trainer Zach Hatch
Jockey Kody Nestor 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $9,250
W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 5 $21.00 Assurity 55.0kg 1.60L 1:08.1 1 1
595 9 $9 Phar Link 57.0kg 3.30L 53.2 6
59.0 10 $8.50 One Cat Wonder 57.5kg 3.50L 59.19 4 2
600 1  $3F Cottonwood Grove (NZ) 58.0kg 2.00L 57.82 4 2
59.0 6 $2.50F Chasing Malcom 54.5kg 5.80L 56.55 5 2

Trainer Jim Gleeson Barrier 3

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,000

Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-32

Career 31:2-6-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 2:0-1-1 Good 23:2-5-1  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $71.00 Assurity 55.0kg 11.10L 1:08.1 10 11
555 3 $19 Achanizo 56.0kg 7.20L 1:09.89 6 5
540 5  $21 Kite Hill 57.5kg 6.00L 1:04.04 12 12
610 13 $9 Queen of Cardiff 60.5kg 2.30L 1:10.08 3 4
540 4  $16 Market Guru 55.0kg 0.30L 1:09.77 6 9

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 17

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $33,359

Win Range 1170m - 1500m W&P% 8-33

Career 24:2-4-2 12 Mths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 14:1-4-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:1-2-1  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 17 $13.00 Assurity 55.0kg 3.70L 1:08.1 7 4
540 9  $31 Just Charlie 54.0kg 0.60L 56.19 2 9
575 11 $7 Classic Double 61.5kg 0.30L 1:05.16 32
540 9  $21 Exotic Art 57.0kg 0.50L 1:10.84 2 2
55.5 1 $2.20F Mansqui 55.5kg 2.00L 1:06.7

Trainer Pat Farrell Barrier 7

Jockey Greg Ryan 55.5kg Prizemoney $24,435

Win Range 1000m W&P% 33-67

Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1 1stUp 21-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 4:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 7 $2.40 Assurity 55.0kg 1.50L 1:08.1 22
56.5 5  $3F Our Meteor 54.0kg 2.60L 1:05.69 1 1
55.0 8 $7.50 Quick Cash 55.0kg 3.50L 1:00.94 1 1
56.5 7 $3.50 Sapience 55.5kg 0.30L 1:00.06 33
550 5  $10 Quick Cash 55.0kg 0.40L 58.7 1 1
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= [XJ REAL BLONDE

j‘ ’ } 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

by __J'IJ Sire Real Saga Dam Fledgling
Breeder Yarramalong
Owners R J Mather, J E Stevens, J R Mather, D C Sweeney, J N Sinclair, Mrs K J
Smith, S G Smith, E J Cory & Est T B Blackburn

e

Colours Orange, Black Diamond, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of14 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1100m CI2-sw Soft7 A Chau
6 of 14 MORE Thu 21Jull6  950m CL3 Soft6 D Jones
20f10 GUNN Sat 2Julle  1000m BM65 Soft A Chau
20f9  MREE Sat 20Febl6 1400m BM60 Good3 D Jones
12 of 12 WALC Fri 5Feb16 ~ 1700m BM55 Good3 D Jones
: ASSURITY

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Banishing

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Trading

-,

Owners K E Harris, Mrs R S Harris, J R C Gill, Mrs W M Gill, G Gilroy, J F Barbuto,

K Barbuto, D J Milnes, B Williams, S C Bolton & Mrs J A Wells
Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 QUIR Sun3ljull6 1100m Cl2-sw Soft7 S Young
10f10 SCON Fri8Jjullé ~ 1000m MDN

Heavyl S Young
0

Trainer Peter Sinclair
Jockey Allan Chau 55.5kg
Win Range 1010m - 1400m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $21,685
W&P% 13-53

40f10
3o0f14
50f13

MORE Sun 6Sep15
TAMW Fri 31Jul15
GRAF Thu 9Jull5

1300m MDN-SW
1400m MDN-SW
1200m BIG MAIDEN

Good3 A Gibbons
Soft7 S Young
Good3 T Bell

MUSIC MAGIC

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Kaphero Dam Creates
Breeder Mr T R Sutherland

Owners KITynan, CA Garrard, A ) Garrard, S J Carey, Mrs L M Garrard, T J
Hennessy, T M Cahill, W Relf, D A Abbott, A N Ivers, A Verhagen, Ms S J Ferguson,

Mrs C Garrard, B Wells & L A Garrard
Colours Light Blue, Dark Blue Checks, Dark Blue Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey

&

Race Details

70f14 QUIR Sun3Ljullé 1100m Cl2-sw Soft7 M Weir

10 of 10 GOSF Thu 21Jull6  1100m F&M BM60 Heavyl C O'brien
0

60f9 CESS Tuebulle ~ 900m BM65 Heavy8 C O'brien

60of 10 TERA Thu 24Marl6 1000m BM64
10f10 COLA Sat 5Marl6

Good3 D Yendall
1100m 4UP MDN-SW  Good3 J Childs

*  FE] ACCESSORY DIVA

;" 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Sebring Dam Paris Who
Breeder Mr D P Bentata
Race Details

Owners J Richardson, S J Morrissey, W Mclenahan, D Hartney, G A Gordon & D P

Bentata
Colours Dark Blue, Red Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves, Red Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey

10 of 14 QUIR Sun3LJull6  1100m Cl2-sw Soft7 B Cray
10 of 12 CESS Tue 19Jull6  900m BM65 Softb B Cray
30f14 SCON Fri15Julle  900m BMS55 Soft6 B Cray

50f11 WELL Sun5Junlé  900m BM55
11 of 14 CESS Mon 30May16 900m CL1

Heavy8 G Buckley
Good3 S Lisnyy

Career 15:2-4-2 12 Mths 13:2-4-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $7.00 Assurity 55.0kg 3.80L 1:08.1 12 13
540 5  $10 Just Charlie 54.0kg 2.00L 56.19 14 8
540 9  $9Foreign Secretary 54.0kg 0.80L 1:00.76 9 9
54.0 1 $2.80F Free Billy 59.0kg 4.00L 1:22.9
56.5 14 $3.50 Lonely Orphan 57.0kg 12.70L 1:42.56 4 6

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 14

Jockey Sophie Young 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,600

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 20-60

Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 3:2-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 14 $5.50 Assurity 55.0kg 1.50L 1:08.1 9 9
555 3 $4 Assurity 55.5kg 5.80L 1:017 7 3
57.0 10 $2.80F Smart Bet 57.0kg 2.90L 1:18.09 10 8
570 8 $5 Red Hot Dane 57.0kg 1.40L 1:28.72 9 9
560 2 $14 Wisconsin 58.0kg 3.40L 1:08.96 8 7

Trainer Ken Tynan Barrier 10

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,840

Win Range 1100m W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $21.00 Assurity 55.0kg 5.30L 1:08.1 5 3
60.5 10  $12 Express Point 59.0kg 26.70L 1:07.5 4 10
56.0 3 $7.50 Nicco's Lass 57.5kg 3.60L 52.42 8
56.5 16 $5.50 Chat to Maggie 58.0kg 4.25L 57.54 7 9
56.5 8 $2.70F Music Magic 56.5kg 3.50L 1:05.52 1 1

Trainer Gavin Andrews Barrier 13

Jockey Billy Cray 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,305

Win Range 806m W&P% 9-27

Career 11:1-0-2 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1st Up 221-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $31.00 Assurity 55.0kg 7.50L 1:08.1 8 6
540 9  $31 Nicco's Lass 60.0kg 8.60L 51.39 8
545 11  $21 Phar Link 57.0kg 2.80L 53.2 12
550 5  $12 Tumbling Dice 61.0kg 3.50L 53.15 8
540 16  $26 Nicco's Lass 56.0kg 6.30L 50.44 9
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GO ARRIVEDERCI

@ 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Lady Cay

Breeder Cressfield

Owners J V O'Neill, P Boyd, L G Morgan, R L Schultz, S B Dixon & Power

Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: W Power)

Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Race Details

4 of 14
8of8
20of8
8ofll
lof7

=
ke

QUIR Sun31Julleé 1100m Cl2-sw
HAWK Thu 7Jull6  1000m CL2
GOSF Fri17Junl6  1100m CL2
WYON Tue 17May16 1000m CL2
WYON Thu 28Aprl6 1000m 3Y MDN

KEEN EYE

8 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Zariz Dam Sultry Lass
Breeder Rivers Bend Stud
Owners T J Drayton

Colours Gold, Red Cap

Race Details
11 of 14 QUIR Sun3ljulle  1100m CI2-sw

6of1l
70f10
8of 11
40f10

CESS Tue 14Junl6 900m CL2

TARE Tue 16Feb16 1007m CG&E BM55
CESS Mon 8Febl6 1150m CG&E BM55
TUNC Sat 16Jan16 1000m BM50

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Gibbons
Softo B Avdulla
Softt A Adkins
Good4 K Mcevoy
Soft5 A Adkins

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Threadwell
Soft6 P Graham
Good3 J Murphy
Good3 J Murphy
Soft6 M Bennett

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $26,255
Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-40

Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 $5.50 Assurity 55.0kg 2.30L 1:08.1 3
56.0 $4.60 Loverboy Charlie 58.0kg 7.50L 58.1
54.0 $9 Salerno 59.0kg 0.30L 1:05.56
54.5 $7.50 Cockles 56.5kg 2.10L 58.29
54.0 $4.40 Go Arrivederci 54.0kg 0.80L 57.02

(o))

_ s DS w
w =
N B> = oy u

N

Trainer Terry Drayton Barrier 18
Jockey Alison Threadwell 57.0kg Prizemoney $32,275
Win Range 1000m W&P% 3-15

Career 34:1-4-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 3:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-0  Soft 11:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 18 $71.00 Assurity 55.0kg 8.40L 1:08.1 13 12
540 5  $41 Nicco's Lass 57.0kg 2.40L 51.54 10
550 1  $17 Bolivian Dash 585kg 4.70L 58.64 8§ 8
540 1  $26 Shunting 59.0kg 3.90L 1:06.5 77
570 10  $31 Can't Skate 54.0kg 3.20L 59.86 9 8
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Race 5 TAB.COM.AU CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1450m

NSW: 3:19 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

10th $275.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1900m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 5. Abi's the One Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Distinctive Look

2. Abundance of Heart

3. Leggie

4. Henry Lad

5. Abi's the One
6. Pears

1. Kyrgios

8. Gravity Force
9. Prince Roo
10. Balantes

11. Sugar Lane
12. Stuck On You
13. Wanda's Girl
14. Luma

Jockey

Aaron Bullock
Greg Ryan

Rachael Murray
Chris O'Brien
Andrew Gibbons
Sophie Young

Jodi Worley
Belinda Hodder
Serg Lisnyy

Travis Wolfgram
Jake Pracey-Holmes
Craig Dwyer

Jamie Gibbons (a2)
Mikayla Weir (a2)

Trainer

David J Smith
Craig Martin
Jane Clement
Carmen Murnane
Kris Lees

Sue Grills

Leon Davies

Sally Torrens
Stephen Schofield
Leon Davies
George Woodward
Paul Perry

Kevin Dixon

Mark Stapleford

Last 10
147575912
2556125323
0534356136
3514454766
7975317553
81550
6865719663
0436037392
9430650087
495146s7
0301787677
0509199596
507435807
0587728470

Career
6:1-1-0
9:1-2-3
11:1-0-4
12:1-0-1
7:1-0-2
3:1-0-0
9:1-0-1
20:1-1-4
21:1-2-2
6:1-0-0
13:1-0-2
22:1-1-1
30:1-2-3
28:1-2-0

Prize
$18,030
$20,365
$15,990
$13,805
$13,130
$11,585

$7,950
$27,210
$42,110
$15,125
$15,905
$17,475
$18,660
$14,000

W%
17%
11%
9%
8%
14%
33%
11%
5%
5%
17%
8%
5%
3%
4%

VIC/TAS: 3:19 pm

QLD: 3:19 pm
NT: 2:49 pm

SA: 2:49 pm

WA: 1:19 pm

P%
33%
67%
45%
17%
43%
33%
22%
30%
24%
17%
23%
14%
20%
11%

Bar Wgt
8 59
16 58
5 58
13 575
15 57
10 57
7 56.5
18 56
4 56
12 555
17 55
2 545
9 54
14 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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/ 14 8. Gravity Force "H\

@ 13 11. Sugar Lane "H
-
& 12 2. Abundance of Heart "ﬂ\
-
= 11 5. Abi's the One "ﬁ
-
o HE 14. Luma v
@} 9 4, Henry Lad "H
:& 8 10. Balantes "H\
o 7 6. Pears "H
-
& © 13. Wanda's Girl "ﬁ
@
® 5 1. Distinctive Look "H
;+L 4 7. Kyrgios "U
@ 3 3. Leggie "H
n 2 9. Prince Roo "U
-
o 1 12. Stuck On You "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Beautiful Gem

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners D Smith, N Binns, J Smith, E M Smith & J W Smith
Colours Green, Yellow Horseshoe, Green And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

S DISTINCTIVE LOOK
o

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1450m Cl1 Soft7 A Bullock
40f 14 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1300m CG&E CL1 Heavy8 A Bullock
70f14 MUDGSun3Julle  1200m CL1 Heavy8 L G Henry
l1of6  SCNE Wed 22Jun16 900m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 D Northey

70f9  SCON Sun21Febl6 1100m CG&E CL1 Good3 G Ryan

& n ABUNDANCE OF HEART

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Mutawaajid Dam Desert Pegasus

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners P B Tydd & Ms T T Reid

Colours Cerise, Black Hearts, Black Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 QUIR Sun3lLjulle 1450m Cl1 Soft7 G Ryan

50f13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6 1400m CL1 Good4 P Graham

50f8 QUIR Tue7Junl6  1450m CL2 Heavyl K Nestor
0

60f 12 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1400m CL1 Good4 R King

1ofll

> [EJ LEGGIE

"t 3year old bay gelding (male)
2 L Sire Youthful Legs Dam Cunning Kate
Breeder Mr T Morton
Owners T L Morton, R S Bradley & Mrs C A Sternbeck
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap

TAMW Sun 24Apr16 1400m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1450m Cl1 Soft7 R Murray
50f14 MORE Thu 2LJull6  1300m CL1 Soft6 R Murray
30f12 GILG Sun26Junl6 1100m CL3 Heavy9 D Northey
40f11 TAMWFri3Junle  1200m CL2-SW Soft5 R Murray
30f14 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1100m CG&E BM54 Good3 R Murray
r HENRY LAD

@) 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Henrythenavigator Dam A Right Royal Miss

Breeder Mrs J Swieboda

Owners Miss C Murnane, R Fitzpatrick & P A Turner

Colours Purple, White Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1450m Cl1 Soft7  C O'brien
50f9  MUSWFri LJullé 1500m BM60 Heavy8 C O'brien
10f13 QUIR Tue 7Junl6  1450m MDN

Heavyl G Ryan
0

4 0f 12
40f8

TARE Mon 23May16 1257m MDN-SW
BEAU Sat 7Mayl6  1150m MDN

Good4 C O'brien
Good3 J Taylor

Trainer David J Smith
Jockey Aaron Bullock 59.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1450m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $18,030
W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $3.40 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 0.50L 1:36.77 5 7
59.5 12 $7 A Magic Zariz 59.5kg 3.50L 1:26.42 33
59.5 15 $8 Tudor Sunrise 56.5kg 6.90L 1:16.94 8 13
nfa 3 Distinctive Look n/a 0.10L 56.84
57.5 10 $3.40F Mr McBat 57.0kg 6.10L 1:02.51 8§ 8
Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 16
Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $20,365

Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-67

Career 9:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-3-3 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 7:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 16 $3.70 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 0.50L 1:36.77 8 4
575 1 $6.50 Emvepee 58.0kg 1.40L 1:23.57 4 4
58.0 6 $3.50 Queen of Oz 54.0kg 4.30L 1:34.39 7 4
585 4 $1.80F Net Effect 58.0kg 3.50L 1:24.52 8 7
57.0 7 $1.90F Abundance of Heart 57.0kg 3.00L 1:23.12 6 4

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 5

Jockey Rachael Murray 58.0kg Prizemoney $15,990

Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-45

Career 11:1-0-4 12 Mths 8:1-0-3  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-1

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
580 5 $9.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 4.90L 1:36.77 1 11
59.0 10 $6 Track Flash 58.5kg 3.70L 1:18.55 8 7
560 8 96 Litigation 56.5kg 1.60L 1:08.06 2 2
555 1  $10 Italian Son 57.5kg 1.30L 1:12.83 2 2
60.0 2 $10 Six Star 58.5kg 0.20L 1:04.9 32

Trainer Carmen Murnane Barrier 13

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.5kg Prizemoney $13,805

Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-17

Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 13 $14.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 1.50L 1:36.77 10 10
560 3 $13 Zadok the Priest 58.0kg 5.50L 1:36.62 5 5
56.0 16 $2.80F Henry Lad 56.0kg 2.00L 1:35.51 6 5
59.0 3 $13 Desmon's Pride 59.0kg 1.90L 1:16.39 12 9
58.0 1 $4.60 Mountebank 58.0kg 1.80L 1:07.94 5 5
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= | ABI'S THE ONE

s 3 year old grey-brown filly (female)
s== Sire Raheeb Dam Ashsynd
Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners G J Minns, R F Ford, Mrs L Ford, M E Richards, M P Tailby, C K Buckley, N
Zoras & Miss C Waters
BCollours White, Purple Hoops, White Sleeves, Purple Cap With White Lightning
olt
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 QUIR Sun3ljull6 1450m Cl1 Soft7 A Gibbons
90of14 SCON Fri 15Julle  1300m CL2 Softé A Gibbons
70f8 BEAU Thu23Junl6 1200m CL2 Soft5 A Gibbons
30f4 BEAU Wed 8Junl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good A Gibbons
50f7 GOSF Fri27Mayl6 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 A Gibbons

= [ PEARS

: ’ ' 4year old bay mare (female)
.. 1 Sire Authorized Dam Lifelong Dream
Breeder Dr C M Rogers

Owners Mt Pleasant Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R | Hamilton)
Colours White, Dark Blue Diamond, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

8of14 QUIR Sun3lJull6
1of14 SCON Fri15Julle  1300m MDN

50f14 GUNN Sat2Jull6  1000m MDN

30f8 HAWK Mon 16Feb15 1000m BT-3UFMMDN
50f8 WARWMon 9Feb15 801m BT-3-F-MDN

1450m CI1

S KYRGIOS

_l? E 3 year old bay gelding (male)
#._ .~ Sire Eavesdropper Dam Phoenix Wonder

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners Miss M Dennett, Ms N D Spicer, M C Butterworth, L Rawnsley, G Wales, J

Lane, G B Simpson & C Parker

Colours White, Royal Blue Cross, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
6of14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1450m CI1 Soft7 ) Worley
8of 14 MORE Thu 21Jull6  1300m CL1 Soft6  J Worley
60f 13 GRAF Thu7Jull6  1206m CL1 Soft5  J Worley
70f12 COON Thu 3Marl6 1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 M Partridge
1of12 WCHA Sat 6Febl6 ~ 1200m MDN-SW Good3 M Partridge

_ [EJ GRAVITY FORCE
| '/ 3 year old bay gelding (male)
' Sire Big Brown Dam Defying Gravity

Breeder B R S M a D Investments Pty Ltd

Owners Miss S A Torrens, R L Torrens & Mrs A P Torrens

Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 QUIR Sun31Jull6 1450m CI1 Soft7 B Hodder
40of 14 MORE Thu 21Jull6  1300m CL1 Soft6 B Hodder
30f6  SCON Fri 8Julle 1400m CG&E CL2 Heavyl B Hodder

60f12 GUNNSat2Julle  1600m CL1-SW
10 of 10 TAMW Mon 16May16 1600m BM60

Track
Soft7
Softo

Jockey
S Young
S Young
Soft6 D Jones
Soft5 T Clark
Good4 T Clark

0
Softo B Hodder
Good4 M Partridge

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 15
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,130
Win Range 1280m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 15 $12.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 3.60L 1:36.77 3 5
540 8  $31 Sovereignaire 62.0kg 6.90L 1:20.15 5 6
540 3 $31 Art Nouveau 58.5kg 4.40L 1:1147 4 6
n/a Grand Condor n/a 6.80L 58.94
n/a Scratch Me Lucky n/a 5.90L 4837
Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 10
Jockey Sophie Young 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,585

Win Range 1300m

W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $16.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 3.70L 1:36.77 7 9
550 5  $51 Pears 55.0kg 0.10L 1:21.5 3 3
56.0 8  $51 Asa Hawk 56.0kg 7.00L 1:01.2 14 10

n/a Sandy Waters n/a 0.70L 1:01.3
n/a Damselle n/a L 48.1

Trainer Leon Davies Barrier 7

Jockey Jodi Worley 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,950

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $21.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 3.10L 1:36.77 9 12
575 7 $12 Track Flash 58.5kg 5.10L 1:18.55 9 10
56.5 12 $17 Excellero 55.5kg 3.60L 1:10.9 7 9
570 18  $13 Cann I 57.0kg 6.20L 1:1049 6 6
585 4 $3.40 Kyrgios 58.5kg 4.30L 1:11.48

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 18

Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.0kg Prizemoney $27,210

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-30

Career 20:1-1-4 12 Mths 20:1-1-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-3  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 7:1-0-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 18 $21.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 9.80L 1:36.77 13 14
570 11  $12 Track Flash 58.5kg 3.00L 1:18.55 12 8
540 3 $5.50 Columkille 55.5kg 3.60L 1:30.28 5 4
575 3 $6 Latenight Princess 57.0kg 2.80L 1:41.99 1 1
555 5 $8 St Luke 60.5kg 6.50L 1:37.55 5 3
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* [EJ PRINCE ROO
\Il 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Princess Ruhie
Breeder Teeley Assets Ltd
Owners S W Schofield, TS Meyn, Mrs M H Meyn & R J Richards
Colours White, Maroon Stripes And Maroon Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f14 QUIR Sun3lJullé 1450m Cl1 Soft7 S Lisnyy
40f13 CESS Tue19Julle 1350m BM55 Soft6 S Lisnyy
30f11 CESS Tue5Julle  1350m CL1 Heavy8 K Kirkwood
13 of 13 WYON Thu 30Jun16 1350m CG&E BM65 Soft5 K Kirkwood
60f10 CESS Tue 14Junl6 1150m CL1 Softé K Kirkwood

7 BALANTES
m 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Excites Dam Balancitta

Breeder a AM a M Osborne

Trainer Stephen Schofield Barrier 4

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,110

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-24

Career 21:1-2-2 12 Mths 14:0-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-0  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 4 $8.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 4.50L 1:36.77 4 6
57.5 15 $8.50 Aperta 54.0kg 2.00L 1:23.31 1 9
56.5 10  $16 Star Reflection 57.0kg 1.90L 1:23. 2 2
540 3 $71 Naranja 60.5kg 6.60L 1:20.74 13 12
555 2 $7 Heidsieck 58.0kg 4.50L 1:08.63 9 9

Trainer Leon Davies Barrier 12

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 55.5kg Prizemoney $15,125

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 17-17

Owners Miss A A M Osborne & Mrs H A Osbourne :a ree(; g :3_8_0 22 I\lclltz.sl7(:)160—0 ;stﬂulp'OZ:OO—éJ 0 flnd Upli.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Royal Blue, Gold NMV And Cap irim B:0-0- 000 410 ort LU cavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 QUIR Sun3Lljulle 1450m CI1 Soft7 T Wolfgram 55.5 12 $26.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 2.80L 1:36.77 6 2
90f13 GRAF Thu14Jull6 1400m CL1 Good4 A Gibbons 555 5  $13 Emvepee 58.0kg 6.50L 1:23.57 1 1
50f12 TAMWFri3Junl6  1600m CL1-SW Soft5 B Looker 55.5 12 $14 Ima Baker 59.0kg 3.50L 1:39.26 8 7
1of14 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1400m MDN Good3 B Looker 550 3 $4.20F Balantes 55.0kg 0.20L 1:25.18 2 1
40f 14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1400m MDN-SW Good4 R King 570 4 $10 Our Masquerade (NZ) 57.0kg 1.90L 1:24.91 5 6
2 Trainer George Woodward Barrier 17
. EM3 SUGAR LANE :
v Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $15,905
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-23
Sire Intergaze Dam Tudor Lane
Breeder Ms M R Brister .0 1.0 -0 -0
Owners Mrs E Brister & C Brister :a ree(; g 30'100 2 22 I\lclltl;.solé.é 0-2 ;stﬂU4p'12.0010 ! flnd Up4.2(.)00010
Colours Blue, Yellow V And Sleeves, Yellow Cap, Blue Pom Pom irm Y:U-U- f)o i oft 4.1V~ eavy 4.U-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1450m Cl1 Soft7 J Pracey-holmes  55.0 17 $21.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 6.00L 1:36.77 1 1
30f14 MORE Thu 21Jull6  1300m CL1 Soft6 G Ryan 55.5 8  $18 Track Flash 58.5kg1.30L 1:18.55 7 5
12 of 14 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1300m F&M CL1 Heavy8 J Gibbons 570 9 $31 Eurella Flight 56.0kg 17.00L 1:26.72 34
10f12 GUNN Sat 2Jullé ~ 1200m 3Y MDN Soft6  J Gibbons 540 4  $12 Sugar Lane 54.0kg 0.10L 1:14.81 35
70f13 TAMW Mon 16May16 1200m MDN Good4 J Pracey-holmes 540 9 $31 Eye On America 59.0kg 8.40L 1:11.1 1 13
- STUCK ON YOU Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2
4 ] Jockey Craig Dwyer 54.5kg Prizemoney $17,475
M '8 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1450m W&P% 5-14
. Sire Denman Dam It Had to Be You
g:;ﬁgfs' l\'\A"SrSCSGBgSﬁg Career 221-1-1 12 Mths 81-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’od 13111 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1450m Cl1 Soft7  C Dwyer 545 2 $21.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 14.30L 1:36.77 14 8
50f5 WYNGMon 18Jull6 845m BT-34-OPN Soft7  C Dwyer n/a Pirate Ben n/a 5.30L 53.88
90f9  GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 B Roberts n/a Nieta n/a 20.70L 50.22
10 of 12 MUSWFri 29Jan16 ~ 1280m F&M BM55 Good4 T Wolfgram 585 7 $26 Sukraji 60.0kg 9.10L 1:16.24 9 9
90f9 MUSWThu 14Jan16 1500m BM60 Good3 J Penza 540 3 $10 Slippery Eel 57.0kg 8.40L 1:30.39 5 7
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*  FE] WANDA'S GIRL

-,

Race Details

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Strada Dam Tearrunner

Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd
Owners C J Worley & Mrs N M Worley
Colours Green, Cerise Sleeves

Track Jockey

50f14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1450m CI1 Soft7  J Gibbons

12 of 13 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1400m CL1 Good4 ) Worley

70f10 GUNN Sat2Jull6 ~ 1000m BM65 Soft6  J Worley

4of4  MLWASat11Junl6 1400m PIC CLB Soft R Blewitt

30f5 MREE Sat 28Mayl6 950m PIC CLB Softt N Newton
* A LumMA

6 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Natural Destiny Dam Secret Stash

Breeder Mr G D Yorke

Owners J M Stapleford

Colours Black And White Halves, White Sleeves, Red Cap

-

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1450m CI1 Soft7 M Weir
50f9 GILG Sun26Junl6 1300m CG&E CL1 Heavy9 J Geppert
80f10 CESS Tue14Junl6 1150m CL1 Soft6 S Lisnyy
70f8 QUIR Tue7Junl6  1000m CL1 Heavyl M Weir

0
70f9  MERR Sat23Aprl6 1000m BM45 Fast M Weir

Trainer Kevin Dixon Barrier 9

Jockey Jamie Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $18,660

Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-20

Career 30:1-2-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 16:0-1-1  Soft 10:1-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 9 $71.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 3.00L 1:36.77 2 13
545 9  $101 Emvepee 58.0kg 8.40L 1:23.57 10 10
540 6 $101 Foreign Secretary 54.0kg 5.80L 1:00.76 10 10
62.0 3 $2.50 Put 'em On Ice 62.0kg 14.20L 1:27.68
620 1  $13 Montague Clan 64.5kg 7.80L 56.14

Trainer Mark Stapleford Barrier 14

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $14,000

Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-11

Career 28:1-2-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-0 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-0  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 6:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $71.00 Distinctive Look 59.0kg 23.90L 1:36.77 2 3
540 4  $51 Cedee Prince 54.0kg 11.80L 1:20.47 7 8
540 9 $101 Heidsieck 58.0kg 6.60L 1:08.63 10 10
54.0 15  $26 Sapience 55.5kg 7.50L 1:00.06 8§ 8
575 4 $21 Hot Lava 61.5kg 5.90L 1:03.81
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Race 6 EMIRATES PARK BENCHMARK 60 HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 3:53 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275. VIC/TAS: 3:53 pm
10th $275. QLD: 3:53 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:23 pm
Straight: 350m. SA:3:23 pm

WA: 1:53 pm

Circumference: 1900m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 60. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Valatia Tongue tie first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Brilliant Poet Jamie Gibbons (a2)  Leon Davies 8449514054 33:6-3-1 $71,075 18% 30% 8 6l
2. Strong Boy Allan Chau Gayna Williams 1584045667 42:4-4-2  $105450 10% 24% 12 60
3. Valatia Paul King Scott Thompson 6088546141 16:3-0-1 $46300 19% 25% 1 595
4, Storm Ahead (NZ) Mikayla Weir (a2) Sandra Mccormack 7945285970 69:8-8-11  $103,210 12% 39% 6 585
5. Ima Baker Chris O'Brien Wayne Martyn 4510135756 18:3-1-2 $37225 17% 33% 11 58

SCRATCHED
7. What a Racquet Kody Nestor Derek Piper 0355319665 31:7-0-3 $80,670 23% 32% 7 58
8. Buck Rogers Belinda Hodder Sally Torrens 0120762444 30:4-4-2 $54965 13% 33% 2 575
9. Minimos Greg Ryan George Woodward 5229050824 718-7-7  $106,035 11% 31% 5 57
10. Strike Zone Rasit Yetimova Bryan Dixon 314344377 19:2-3-3 $27,115 11% 42% 9 555
11. Unadulterated Billy Cray Paul Perry 0953875971 29:3-4-3 $53995 10% 34% 3 555
12. Code Word Melissa Brown Troy O'neile 9930587876 91:7-14-8  $238355 8% 32% 13 55
13. Loading Vad Bolozhinskyi Charlie Porter 2991290559 1047-9-13  $139,180 7% 28% 4 55
14. My Sister Sue Andrew Gibbons Allan Kehoe 0344561602 38:5-2-3 $63,010 13% 26% 14 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

13 14. My Sister Sue "H
12 12. Code Word "ﬂ‘
11 2. Strong Boy "H
5. Ima Baker "U
10. Strike Zone "H

7. What a Racquet "H

9. Minimos "H
13. Loading "H

8. Buck Rogers "H
3. Valatia "H
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1. Brilliant Poet "H
4. Storm Ahead ﬂ
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11. Unadulterated "v
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Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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= [FY BRILLIANT POET
1-' f". 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
"1 Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Montana Gold
Breeder Jananth Pty Ltd
Owners Miss M Dennett, K R Johns, S Dennett, Mrs E E Rayner & S Miller
Colours Sky Blue, Pink Stripe Sleeves And Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1600m Bm60 Soft7  J Gibbons
40f 14 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1300m BM65 Heavy8 C Gallagher
40f10 TAMWFri3Junle  1600m BM66 Soft5 B Looker

9 0of 10
50f 10

ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1300m BM70
TAMW Mon 4Aprl6  2100m MORN PREL

Good3 M Partridge
Good3 B Mcdougall

® [ STRONG BOY

) + 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Lion Heart Dam Crowded House
Breeder Mr S Flynn
Owners SP Flynn, P F Flynn, M T Petrie, M P Flynn, G W Moore, P W Nelson, G R
George, P J Dunn & M J Mulock
Colours Yellow, Dark Blue Solid Cross And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 QUIR Sun3ljullé 1600m Bm60 Soft7 A Chau
50f14 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1300m BM65 Heavy8 A Chau
80f9  SCON Fri15Julle  1400m BM70 Soft6 L G Henry
40f9 MUDGSun3Julle  1200m BM64 Heavy8 L G Henry
10 of 14 DUBB Fri 17Junl6  1420m BM65 I(;Ieavyl K Dunbar
S [FJ VALATIA
‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
#¥  Sire Valixir Dam Alsatia

Breeder Lomar Park Stud
Owners H M Tighe & Mrs C A Tighe
Colours Red, Blue Cap

Race Details

60of13 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1600m Bm60
11 of 11 SCON Fri 15Jull6  1600m CL3
80of 13 MUSWSun 22Mayl6 1280m CL3
8of 14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1200m CL3

Track Jockey
Soft7 P King
Softb B Mcdougall
Good4 L G Henry
Good4 A Chau

40f 12 MORE Fri 300ctl5  1600m BM60 Good3 M Weir
-
STORM AHEAD
1" 8 year old bay gelding (male)
"- Sire Storm Creek Dam Harmonica

Breeder Unknown

Owners N C Mace, CJ Marshall, Mrs T N Kollosche, P A Williams, R P Dawson, RJ

Montgomery & Mrs S U Mccormack

Colours Grey, White Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap, White Pom JOCkey 1:0-0-0

Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
70f13 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1600m Bm60 Soft7 M Weir
90f9  GRAF Wed 13Jull6 1700m BM65 Good4 P King
40f9  MUSWFri LJulle  1500m BM60 Heavy8 A Sewell
50f14 COFF Fri24Junl6  1315m BM65 Soft7 M Mcguren
20f12 TAMWFri3Junle  1400m CG&E BM60 Soft5 B Mcdougall

Trainer Leon Davies
Jockey Jamie Gibbons 61.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1600m

Career 33:6-3-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
61.0
585
585
57.0
54.0

Trainer Gayna Williams
Jockey Allan Chau 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Br.
8
15
10
1
6

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $71,075
W&P% 18-30

12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Good 18:2-1-0  Soft 10:3-2-1 Heavy 5:1-0-0
Dist 10:3-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Odds Winner @800 @400
$6.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 9.50L 1:46.37 5
$8 Dane de Lago 55.0kg 1.30L 1:25.95 8 8
$7 Playing Game 59.0kg 2.20L 1:38.73 33
$7.50 Free Billy 60.0kg 4.10L 1:16.6 8 9
$9 Kingston Time 55.0kg 3.30L 2:13.28 22
Barrier 12
Prizemoney $105,450

W&P% 10-24

Career 42:4-4-2 12 Miths 16:1-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-3-1  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 9:1-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 14:2-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 12 $21.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 1.30L 1:46.37 33
580 1  $15 Dane de Lago 55.0kg 1.70L 1:25.95 5 7
55.5 8  $31 Zadok the Priest 55.0kg 6.80L 1:26.32 7 7
590 3 $7 You Are Golden (IRE) 58.5kg 5.80L 1:17.93 5 6
59.0 1  $5EF Spanish Fly 54.0kg 10.60L 1:28.76 1 1

Trainer Scott Thompson Barrier 1

Jockey Paul King 59.5kg Prizemoney $46,300

Win Range 1600m W&P% 19-25

Career 16:3-0-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:3-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 1 $26.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 8.30L 1:46.37 7 7
575 2 $14 Settle the Future 60.0kg 12.10L 1:39.85 6 11
585 1  $19 Run Louie Run 59.0kg 3.70L 1:17.26 5 7
58.5 16  $26 Zippy Hippy 55.5kg 6.00L 1:10.94 11 1
615 2 $4F Missing in Action (NZ) 55.0kg 2.50L 1:35.5 6 5

Trainer Sandra Mccormack Barrier 6

Jockey Mikayla Weir 58.5kg Prizemoney $103,210

Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 69:8-8-11 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1st Up 10:2-0-2

W&P% 12-39

2nd Up 10:0-2-2

m 5:0-1-0 Good 44:4-5-8  Soft 16:1-2-3 Heavy 4:3-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $12.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 8.90L 1:46.37 1 1
570 8  $11 Dynamic Balance 54.0kg 10401 1:43.14 2 3
60.0 1  $4F Zadok the Priest 58.0kg 4.10L 1:36.62 1 1
58.0 11 $5.50 Monday's Expert 54.5kg 4.50L 1:21.7 2 2
60.0 10  $13 Rockatorio 58.0kg 0.30L 1:25.24 1 1
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~. [ IMA BAKER
@ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Chasing Daylight

Breeder Mr S Lester

Owners M J Baker, N M Baker, Mrs K A Baker & A F Baker
Colours Black, White Stars, Checked Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f13 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1600m Bm60 Soft7  C O'brien
50f12  GUNN Mon 25Jull6 2050m BM60 Soft6 A Cavallo
1of11 MUDGSun 3Jull6  2000m BM60 Heavy8 R King
11 0f 13 DUBB Fri17Junl6  1620m BM55 Heavy9 G Ryan

1of12 TAMWFri3Junle  1600m CL1-SW Softs B El-issa

= [ WHAT A RACQUET

% 5 year old bay mare (female)

£ Sire Street Sense Dam Tennis
Breeder Mr T Wells

Owners Mrs S L Piper & D C Piper

Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue Star, Pale Blue And Royal Blue Stars Sleeves, Pale

Blue Stars On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 13 QUIR Sun3lJjullé 1600m Bm60 Soft7 K Nestor
30f14 MUDGSun3Julle  1400m XXXX CUP Heavy8 J Ford
50f11 GILG Sun26Junl6 1100m CANNONBALL Heavy9 G Ryan
50f12 NARR Mon 23May16 1300m BM55 Good3 D Northey
30f11 MERR Sat 23Aprl6 1350m MERR CUP Fast  V Bolozhinskyi

_ [BJ BUCK ROGERS
i '/ 4 year old bay gelding (male)
’ Sire Northern Meteor Dam Danehill Lass

Breeder Luskin Park Stud
Owners Miss S A Torrens
Colours Yellow, Brown Sash, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 0f 13 QUIR Sun31Jull6e  1600m Bm60 Soft7 B Hodder
1of11 MORE Thu 21Jull6  1400m BM60 Soft6 G Ryan

20f13 GUNN Sat 2Jull6  1300m CL3 Soft6 B Hodder
12 of 13 DUBB Fri 17Junl6  1620m BM55 Heavy9 K Nestor

70f12 TAMWFri3Junle  1400m CG&E BM60 Soft5 S Young

¢ [ miNimos

( I 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

‘A % Sire Mossman Dam Poids Paix

Breeder Mr T Prinitis

Owners T Prinitis, Mrs P Prinitis, G L Woodward & Mrs G Woodward

Colours White, Pink Heart, Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1600m Bm60 Soft7 G Ryan
20f10 GUNN Sat2Jullé ~ 1600m CURLEWIS Soft6  J Gibbons
20f13 DUBB Fri1l7Junl6  1620m BM55 Heavy9 T Jeffries

90f12 TAMWFri3Junle  1400m CG&E BM60
12 of 14 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1100m CG&E BM54

Soft5 L Grace

Trainer Wayne Martyn
Jockey Chris 0'Brien 58.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2000m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $37,225
W&P% 17-33

Good3 J Pracey-holmes

Career 18:3-1-2 12 Mths 15:3-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $10.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 3.70L 1:46.37 10 9
585 10 $6 Strike Zone 54.0kg 5.20L 2:13.9 9 8
56.0 11 $9 Ima Baker 56.0kg 0.30L 2:18.85 9 7
58.5 2 $4.80 Raised for Battle 59.0kg 11.10L 1:41.66 8§ 11
59.0 6 $4.40 Ima Baker 59.0kg 0.40L 1:39.26 6 5

Trainer Derek Piper Barrier 7

Jockey Kody Nestor 58.0kg Prizemoney $80,670

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 23-32

Career 31:7-0-3 12 Mths 12:3-0-2 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 3:2-0-0 Good 18:5-0-1  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $13.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 15.50L 1:46.37 13 11
540 5  $17 Mystery Flight 56.0kg 4.30L 1:30. 2 1
540 7  $15 Grass Cutter 56.5kg 1.80L 1:07.49 7 8
59.5 10$4.40EF Arguably Regal 54.0kg 2.30L 1:19.14 33
540 10 $6 Bench Star 55.0kg 1.60L 1:21.84

Trainer Sally Torrens Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.5kg Prizemoney $54,965

Win Range 1010m - 1600m W&P% 13-33

Career 30:4-4-2 12 Mths 22:3-3-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 15:2-1-1  Soft 10:1-2-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $14.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 19.60L 1:46.37 4 4
550  7$4.40EF Buck Rogers 55.0kg 2.50L 1:25.14 10 10
540 1 $4.60 Our Masquerade (NZ) 58.0kg 1.00L 1:21.46 7 8
575 3 $7 Raised for Battle 59.0kg 12.90L 1:41.66 4 3
55.5 4 $9.50 Rockatorio 58.0kg 3.30L 1:25.24 11 10

Trainer George Woodward Barrier 5

Jockey Greg Ryan 57.0kg Prizemoney $106,035

Win Range 1400m - 1800m We&P% 11-31

Career 71:8-7-7 12 Mths 18:0-3-2 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 49:2-3-4  Soft 16:5-3-2 Heavy 5:1-1-0

Jockey 8:3-0-1  Dist 20:5-3-2 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $4.60 Strong Boy 60.0kg 4.50L 1:46.37 8§ 10
540 8  $11 About Time 54.0kg 0.30L 1:41.08 10 8
59.0 13 $31 Raised for Battle 59.0kg 0.50L 1:41.66 7 9
570 2 $41 Rockatorio 58.0kg 5.10L 1:25.24 12 11
60.5 8  $21 Six Star 58.5kg 5.60L 1:04.9 7 10
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STRIKE ZONE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Warhead Dam Fossey
Breeder Mr E a Galante

i

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $27,115
W&P% 11-42

Trainer Bryan Dixon
Jockey Rasit Yetimova 55.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 2050m

Owners B T Divon Career 19:2-3-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-3 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Colours Hot Pink, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-3-2 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 QUIR Sun3lull6 1600m Bm60 Soft7 R Yetimova 55.5 9 $15.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 1.80L 1:46.37 9 8
10f12  GUNN Mon 25Jull6 2050m BM60 Soft6 J Pracey-holmes 54.0 2 $26 Strike Zone 54.0kg 0.80L 2:13.9 1 1
40f 14 MORE Thu 21ull6  1600m CL1-SW Soft6  C Gallagher 590 2 $61 Hooge 57.0kg 1.60L 1:40.14 10 10
3of5 ENNG Sat9Julle  1600m CL2 Good J Geppert 540 3 $3.20 Beegees 58.0kg 2.80L 1:36.25
40f8 BARC Sat2Jull6 ~ 1600m BM 45 HCP Good C Bryen 585 7  $10 Ready for Royalty 58.0kg 8.40L 1:40.99
- U NADU I.TERATED Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3
y Jockey Billy Cray 55.5kg Prizemoney $53,995

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire More Than Ready Dam Elle Duccio
Breeder Mr G Harvey

o/

Owners T Logue, D Logue, J Neal, D Moore, P Ferraro, P Mosca, A Small, L Small

R Molluso, K Mcmenamin, Mrs K Ford & C Ford
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
130f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle  1600m Bm60 Soft7 B Cray
90of11 TARE Fri22Julle  2018m BM65 Soft7 A Cavallo
50f11 SCON Fri15Jull6 ~ 1600m CL3 Soft6 A Cavallo
30f12 CESS Tue5jullé  1570m BM55 Heavy8 A Cavallo
80f9  GOSF Fril7Junl6  1600m BM65 Soft5 R King

* %] coDE WORD

. * ‘4 9year old brown gelding (male)
A% Sire More Than Ready Dam Vocabulary
Breeder Huntworth Stud
Owners Ms R L Cooper & R G Scherf
Colours Gold, Red Maltese Cross, Blue Armbands, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 QUIR Sun31Jullé 1600m Bm60 Soft7 M Brown
90f12 GUNN Mon 25Jull6 2050m BM60 Softe M Brown
30f9 MUSWFriLJullé  1500m BM60 Heavy8 M Brown
13 of 14 MUSWFri 10Jun16  1280m JERRYPLAIN Heavyl M Brown
0
80f12 ARMI Sat27Febl6 1900m BM69 Good3 M Paget
e
- LOADING
8 year old bay gelding (male)
=% Sire Bite the Bullet Dam Qur Miss

Breeder Ms S a Porter
Owners Ms S Porter

Colours Green, Red Diamonds, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 QUIR Sun3lJulle 1600m Bm60 Soft7  V Bolozhinskyi
90f13 CESS Tue19Jull6 1350m BM55 Softb G Ryan
90f9  MUSWFri 1Jull6 1500m BM60 Heavy8 G Ryan
10f10 TARE Thu 16Junl6 1600m BM60 Good4 M Bennett
20f9 QUIR Tue7Junlé  1600m BM55

Heavyl G Ryan
0

Win Range 1200m - 1750m W&P% 10-34

Career 29:3-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-1-2 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
" Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-2  Soft 12:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 3 $21.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 22.10L 1:46.37 12 13
540 5  $16 Cilla (NZ) 54.0kg 8.50L 2:08.21 7 7
540 1  $12 Settle the Future 60.0kg 2.80L 1:39.85 9 8
59.5 1  $11 Step Lightly 58.0kg 4.10L 1:37.83 8 7
545 8  $21 Cinema Paradiso 57.5kg 6.50L 1:40.56 9 9

Trainer Troy O'neile Barrier 13

Jockey Melissa Brown 55.0kg Prizemoney $238,355

Win Range 1200m - 2356m W&P% 8-32

Career 91:7-14-8 12 Mths 16:0-1-3 1stUp 9:1-1-2  2nd Up 8:1-0-2

Firm 3:2-1-0 Good 42:1-4-4  Soft 30:2-5-2 Heavy 16:2-4-2

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 12:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 13 $41.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 11.70L 1:46.37 1 12
56.5 12 $17 Strike Zone 54.0kg 9.40L 2:13.9 10 11
56.0 8  $51 Zadok the Priest 58.0kg 3.80L 1:36.62 8§ 8
54.0 10 $101 Mystery Flight 54.0kg 6.30L 1:19.81 12 12
540 7  $51 Fairyland 57.0kg 6.70L 1:57.46 10 10

Trainer Charlie Porter Barrier 4

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 55.0kg Prizemoney $139,180

Win Range 1100m - 1609m W&P% 7-28

Career 104:7-9-13 12 Mths 21:4-2-2 1st Up 10:0-1-2  2nd Up 10:1-1-1

Firm 3:1-0-1 Good 56:5-5-9  Soft 38:1-3-2 Heavy 7:0-1-1

Jockey 11:3-1-2  Dist 17:3-2-3 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 4 $21.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 1.30L 1:46.37 6 6
58.0 14  $16 Aperta 54.0kg 6.90L 1:23.31 13 12
555 6 $8 Zadok the Priest 58.0kg 8.90L 1:36.62 6 6
540 5  $17 Loading 54.0kg 0.50L 1:39.38 5 8
5.5 3 $8 Peregrine 61.5kg 2.50L 1:45.14 7 5
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= I my SISTER SUE

[ . 5 year old grey-brown mare (female)
L% Sire Choisir Dam Buchanan Girl

Breeder Superhorse Trust

Owners J P King

Colours Orange, White Crown, Hooped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 0f 13 QUIR Sun 3Lull6  1600m Bm60 Soft7 A Gibbons
30f9 TARE Fri22Jull6  1614m BM59 Soft7 B Spriggs
40f10 GILG Sun26Junl6 1550m BM60 Heavy9 M Cahill
40f9 QUIR Tue7Junl6  1600m BM55 I(;Ieavle Kehoe
50f11 KEMP Sat 21Mayl6 1450m BM55 Good3 J Kehoe

Trainer Allan Kehoe
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Career 38:5-2-3

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

54.0
54.0
54.0
56.5

57.0

14 $13.00 Strong Boy 60.0kg 12.00L 1:46.37
3 $7 Bandit Bay 58.0kg 2.30L 1:39.98
4 $8 Cuban Lass 60.0kg 3.10L 1:39.24
7 $8 Peregrine 61.5kg 4.20L 1:45.14

3 $7.50 Amber Alert 58.5kg 2.80L 1:27.1

12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 27:3-1-2  Soft 5:1-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-0-3 Track 2:0-0-0

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $63,010
W&P% 13-26

2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Heavy 3:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

@800 @400

2

~ oo~ Ui

Quirindi | Page 36

2

6
7
4
3



www.sportshetform.com.au

Race 7 MULAAZEM @ EMIRATES PARK BENCHMARK 55 HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,360. 2nd $3,815. 3rd $1,955. 4th $930. 5th $565. 6th $275. 7th $275. 8th $275. 9th $275.

NSW: 4:27 pm

VIC/TAS: 4:27 pm

10th $275. QLD: 4:27 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:57 pm
Straight: 350m. Vaﬁ ig; pz
Circumference: 1900m. o<lP
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 15. Good Intent Blinkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Labrooke (NZ) Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 251642 4:1-1-0 $17475 25% 50% 3 61
2. The Graft Aaron Bullock Paul Perry 0570870458 28:3-2-4 $60,925 11% 32% 7 60.5
3. Epic Dan Greg Ryan Allan Kehoe 1165506551 7:2-0-0 $31335 29% 29% 15 60
4. Hytenstile Tiffany Jeffries Ray Hartley 0915177651 8:3-0-0 $20,755 38% 38% 60
5. Lucky Sky Jamie Gibbons (a2) ~ Kevin Dixon 4749596191 26:4-2-2 $37,255 15% 31% 9 595
6. Gold Etoile Chris Q'Brien Sue Grills 6643400140 21:3-3-2 $41,550 14% 38% 14 59
7. Achanizo Luke Cumberland ~ Sue Bigg 5172056375 24:3-3-3 $46,297 13% 38% 10 58
8. God I'm Hot Alison Threadwell  Ken Lantry 8356610355 8:1-0-2 $18930 13% 38% 4 575
9. Caravel Kody Nestor Theresa Stair 3369590365 24:2-1-4 $28130 8% 29% 18 57
10. Our Boy Danny Travis Wolfgram Craig Martin 0050522311 36:4-6-4 $46,925 11% 39% 6 57
11. Queen of Cardiff Billy Cray Stephen Gleeson 0309556214 22:2-3-3 $26130 9% 36% 12 565
12. Jade Hue Allan Chau Gayna Williams 0002513235 25:1-2-6 $26,625 4% 36% 16 55
13. Roulette Belle Paul King Dean Mchardie 9277544591 66:5-8-5 $86,570 8% 27% 1 545
14. Andaguppy Jake Pracey-Holmes  Gavin Andrews 7008510209 18:1-1-0 $10,125 6% 11% 5 54
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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Q 14 9. Caravel "H\
.‘
@ 13 12. Jade Hue "H
-
& 12 3. Epic Dan "ﬂ\
-
- 1 6. Gold Etoile "H\
-
g 10 11. Queen of Cardiff "H
-, ° 7. Achanizo "H
) 8 5. Lucky Sky "U
-
Ky S 2. The Graft "H
-
% 6 10. Our Boy Danny 'ﬂ\
-
® 5 14. Andaguppy "ﬁ
& 4 8. God I'm Hot "U
& 8 1. Labrooke "H
-:_'..":': 2 4. Hytenstile "H
-
o 1 13. Roulette Belle "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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- LABROOKE
;@; 3 year old bay gelding (male)
- Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Laebeel

Breeder Little Avondale Trust

Owners Australian Bloodstock (L Murrell), Australian Bloodstock No 2 (J Lovett), D

Cameron, A Carlton, J Simmons, M Willmot, P Williams, G Harrison, G Davis, S

Roberts, J Maxwell, A Heathcote, J Beadman, C Dashorst, L Gunning, L Dawson, B Jockey 3:0-2-0

Northfield, R Ferrari, McDaid No 1 () McDaid) & Hay & Hill (R Hay)

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 QUIR Sun3lJullé 1200m Bm55 Soft7 A Gibbons
30of 5 WYNGMon 18Jull6 1000m BT-3UG-OPN  Soft7 A Gibbons
80of9  GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3U-OPN Soft5 M Scorse

10of12
6 of 14

TARE Sat 2Aprl6
GOSF Sat 5Marl6

1408m MDN
1600m MDN-SW

Good3 S Clenton
Good3 A Gibbons

-

5, A THE GRAFT

l]j 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Kheleyf Dam Hot Canary

Breeder Attunga Stud

Owners Ms C G Collis

Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details

11 of 14 QUIR Sun31Jullé  1200m Bm55
40of 5 WYNGMon 18Jull6 845m BT-3U-OPN
60f9 GOSF Mon 27Junl6 800m BT-3U-OPN

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Bullock
Soft7  C Dwyer
Soft5 B Roberts

70f9  CESS Mon7Marl6 1570m CL3 Good3 T Huet
10 of 11 QUIR Fri 19Feb16  1600m CL3 Good3 S Thurlow
—
= Y erIC DAN
& 3 year old bay gelding (male)
% Sire Home On the Grange Dam Lea Tonde

Breeder Mr M a Bates

Owners M A Bates, G P Smith, Mrs N Clarke, Mrs J Clarke, Mrs F Titus, M G
Young, S A Blanch, R E Blanch, C J Blanch, T J Wisemantel, A M Wisemantel, K B

Kelly, P J Kelly & D G Prendergast
Colours Green, Maroon Stars

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 QUIR Sun3lJull6 1200m Bm55 Soft7 G Ryan
10f10 TARE Fri22Julle  1312m CG&E BM55 Soft7 G Buckley
60f8 HAWKThu7Julle  1000m CL2 Soft6 G Buckley
50f11 PORT Sun19Junl6 1006m CL2 Soft7 B Looker
10 of 10 TARE Mon 7Decl5 1250m BM54 Good3 T Treichel

&
2 A HYTENSTILE

w! % % 3yearold bay filly (female)

*. %*** Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Flying Tilly
Breeder Mileshan Nominees Pty Ltd
Owners T E Walsh, Mileshan Nominees Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: M L Shannon)
Colours Yellow, Black Stars, Black With Yellow Stars Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

14 of 14 QUIR Sun3LJullé  1200m Bm55 Soft7 T Jeffries

90f12 GRAF Thu7Jullé  1106m CL3 Softs T Jeffries

1of12 DUBB Fril7Junle  1020m CL3 Heavyl T Jeffries
0

1of7 CBBN Sat20Febl6 1200m CL1 Firm2 T Jeffries

70f14 ARMI Tue 26Janl6 1400m CL2-SW Heavy9 L G Henry

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 61.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $17,475
W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 3 $6.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 2.50L 1:14.48 13 8
n/a Recife Beach n/a 1.80L 1:01.26
n/a Nieta n/a 20.20L 50.22
59.0 3 $2F Labrooke 59.0kg 0.20L 1:27.26 7 9
585 5 $6 Miami Dade 58.5kg 5.60L 1:38.59 8 8
Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 7
Jockey Aaron Bullock 60.5kg Prizemoney $60,925
Win Range 900m - 1450m W&P% 11-32
Career 28:3-2-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-3  Soft 9:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $18.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 10.90L 1:14.48 9 10
n/a Kooroc n/a 1.80L 54.83
n/a Aerojet n/a 6.50L 51.58
565 6 $5 Hawaiian Rose 55.5kg 5.30L 1:35.47 9 9
58.0 13 $6.50 Lonely Orphan 55.5kg 13.20L 1:35.46 10 9
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 15
Jockey Greg Ryan 60.0kg Prizemoney $31,335
Win Range 1000m - 1312m W&P% 29-29
Career 7:22-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 15 $2.50 Epic Dan 60.0kg 2.50L 1:14.48 1 1
58.0 6 $7.50 Epic Dan 58.0kg 0.10L 1:18.89 1 1
540 7  $31 Loverboy Charlie 58.0kg 3.80L 58.1 6 7
55.0 3 $8.50 Lasszou 54.5kg 4.30L 1:00.2 5 3
580 6  $10 Groomaze 56.5kg 6.60L 1:14.26 9 10
Trainer Ray Hartley Barrier 2
Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 60.0kg Prizemoney $20,755
Win Range 1020m - 1200m W&P% 38-38
Career 83-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 2 $18.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 13.40L 1:14.48 14 14
545 5 $8 1'm a Jet 59.0kg 4.70L 1:03.62 8 7
540 6  $17 Professor Marx 61.0kg L 1:00.78 1 9
57.5 3 $2.80 Hytenstile 57.5kg 0.80L 1:08.6
540 16  $15 Lucky Nic 59.0kg 5.90L 1:26.52 2 2
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< [P Lucky sky

)

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Lucky Owners Dam Pie 'n the Sky

Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners C R Dixon

Colours White, Hot Pink Stars And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 QUIR Sun3Lljulleé 1200m Bmb5 Soft7  J Gibbons
70f14 GRAF Thu 14Jull6  1000m BM65 Good4 JhGuthmann-
chester
40f10 GUNN Sat 2Jull6  1000m BM65 Soft6 K Dunbar
90of 11 TAMWFri3Junle  1000m WINTERDASH  Soft5 S Young
90f11 ARMI Sat27Febl6 1400m GUYRA CUP Good3 M Brown
* 3 GOLD ETOILE
m 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
#¥  Sire Sequalo Dam Cielo Gold
Breeder Mr P Lyne
Owners P J W Lyne & Mrs P R Lyne
Colours Red, Blue Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 QUIR Sun3Ljulle 1200m Bm55 Soft7  C O'brien
60f12 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1100m BM60 Heavy8 G Ryan
40f12 GILG Sun26Junl6 1100m CL3 Heavy9 G Ryan
30of7  WYONThu9Junl6 1100m F&M BM60 Soft5 S Young
40f 14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6 1200m CL3 Good4 S Young
* [ ACHANIZO
Q 5 year old bay gelding (male)
- % Sire Commands Dam Chaparra
Breeder Darley
Owners Miss S Bigg & R A Bigg
Colours Aqua Blue, Black Sleeves With Aqua Blue Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 QUIR Sun3ljullé 1200m Bm55 Soft7 L Cumberland
1of12 CESS Tue19Jull6  1150m BM55 Soft6 L Cumberland
70f13 GUNNSat2Julle  1300m CL3 Soft6 L Cumberland
20of7  GULG Sun12Junl6 1200m CL2 Soft7 S Young
10 of 10 MUSW Sun 22May16 1000m CL2 Good4 L G Henry

. 1

~ [} cop I'm HoT

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Onemorenomore Dam Meddler
Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Miss L Smith & Miss M Benson

Colours Lime Green, Pink Shamrock, Pink Sleeves With Lime Green Diamonds,
Lime Green Cap

Race Details

80of14 QUIR Sun3lJullé 1200m Bm55
30f12 TARE Mon4Julle  1257m F&M BM55
40of4 BEAU Wed 8Junl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN
60f 7 TARE Sun28Febl6 1250m 3Y SWP
60f9 CESS Mon 8Febl6 1150m F&M BM55

Track Jockey
Soft7 A Threadwell
Good4 A Threadwell
Good A Threadwell
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good3 B Mcdougall

Trainer Kevin Dixon
Jockey Jamie Gibbons 59.5kg
Win Range 1012m - 1440m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $37,255
W&P% 15-31

Career 26:4-2-2 12 Mths 16:3-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 18:4-1-1  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 9 $9.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 5.90L 1:14.48 5 6
55.0 7  $15 Busting Through 59.5kg 3.30L 57.05 13 13
560 11  $8 Foreign Secretary 54.0kg 1.90L 1:00.76 4 3
540 7  $61 Quell 58.0kg 4.00L 57.63 8§ 8
540 3 $21 Shazza's Bubbles 60.0kg 5.30L 1:22.6 3 3

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 14

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,550

Win Range 950m - 1000m

W&P% 14-38

Career 21:3-3-2 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-0

Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 9:3-1-0 Soft 7:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 14 $11.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 8.10L 1:14.48 11 12
570 2 $7 Art 'n' Ollie 57.0kg 12.90L 1:10.93 1 12
56.5 11  $6 Litigation 56.5kg 2.00L 1:08.06 10 9
590 9  $10 Anytime Baby 57.0kg 1.60L 1:06.02 4 3
550 6  $21 Zippy Hippy 55.5kg 4301 1:10.94 8 8

Trainer Sue Bigg Barrier 10

Jockey Luke Cumberland 58.0kg Prizemoney $46,297

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 13-38

Career 24:3-3-3 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-2-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 16:1-1-2  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 10 $21.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 7.90L 1:14.48 g 11
56.0 2 $51 Achanizo 56.0kg 0.40L 1:09.89 9 8
540 2 $51 Our Masquerade (NZ) 58.0kg 6.90L 1:21.46 5 5
545 2 $21 Litigation 56.5kg 0.30L 1:12.86
540 11  $61 Mossman's Gold 55.0kg 9.80L 58.93 4 6

Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 4

Jockey Alison Threadwell 57.5kg Prizemoney $18,930

Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 4 $6.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 8.50L 1:14.48 6 5
590 6  $17 Darbies Blugirl 60.0kg 0.50L 1:15.47 3 4

n/a Grand Condor n/a 8.30L 58.94

555 6  $26 Nick On the Run 59.0kg 17.20L 1:14.9 5 7
50.0 6  $11 Feature 61.0kg 4.70L 1:06.04 4 5
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EJ CARAVEL

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Spinner's Magic

Breeder Carroll Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners P T Earngey, R J Montgomery, D A Kollosche, N J Earngey, G
Giannattasio, M J A Bryant, M Parsons, Mrs K A Parsons, J Bryan &R J Davis

Colours Green, Gold Cap With Black Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
3of14 QUIR Sun3ljullé 1200m Bm55 Soft7 K Nestor
30f9  GUNN Mon 25Jull6 1200m BM65 Soft6 A Cavallo
60f 10 GUNN Sat 2Jull6 ~ 1000m BM65 Softe M Weir
90of 11 MUSWFri 10Junl6  1280m CL2 geavyl R King
50f10 MUSWSun 22Mayl16 1000m CL2 Good4 B Spriggs

¢ ] our BOY DANNY

v, | |
v year old bay gelding (male)
" ¥ Sire Bel Danoro Dam My Julie Ann

Breeder Mr KJ McDougall
Owners B Slade, TN Coates, C K Martin & Rock Solid Synd (Mgr: T J Davis)

Colours Royal Blue, White Vee, Red Sleeves, White And Blue Armbands, Blue And
Red Striped Cap, Blue Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 QUIR Sun3Ljull6  1200m Bm55 Soft7 T Wolfgram
10 of 11 MORE Thu 21Jull6  1400m BM60 Soft6 B Looker
50f10 QUIR Tue7Junl6  1200m BM55

10 of 14 ARMI Tue 24May16 1100m CG&E BM54

20f8

4]

Heavyl K Nestor
0

Good3 P Graham

BGRA Sat31Janl5 1300m CUP-BM63 Firm2 J Drury

QUEEN OF CARDIFF

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Mutawaajid Dam Miss Romance

Breeder Emirates Park (VIC) Pty Ltd

Owners S J Gleeson, Mrs E Gleeson, B R Roach, Ms A M Waters, B M Yager & Mrs
M J Roach

Colours Black, Pale Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 QUIR Sun3LJull6  1200m Bm55 Soft7 B Cray
30f12 CESS Tue19Julle 1150m BM55 Soft S Lisnyy

110f 12

90f11 ARMI Tue 24Mayl6 1100m F&M BMS55
50f14 GUNN Sun 8Mayl6e 1200m CL3

MUSW Fri 1Jul16 1000m CL2 Heavy8 L G Henry
Good3 L G Henry

Good4 L G Henry

JADE HUE

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Henny Hughes Dam Jadeite

Breeder Mr R S Atkinson

Owners R S Atkinson & Mrs N A Atkinson

Colours Orange, Royal Blue Chevrons And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 QUIR Sun3LJull6  1200m Bm55 Soft7 A Chau
14 of 14 NARR Mon 18Jull6 1300m F&M CL1 Heavy8 E Kacmaz
13 of 14 SCON Fri15Jull6  1100m CL2 Soft6 P King
20f12 PRKS Sat1ljunl6 1000m CL1

1of12 PARK Sat23Janl6

Heavyl L G Henry
0

1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 B Ward

Trainer Theresa Stair Barrier 18

Jockey Kody Nestor 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,130

Win Range 1015m - 1100m W&P% 8-29

Career 24:2-1-4 12 Mths 13:0-0-4 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-2  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 18 $11.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 5.80L 1:14.48 4 4
540 12 $51 Bowie's Babe 57.0kg 0.90L 1:15.56 33
540 3 $21 Foreign Secretary 54.0kg 4.30L 1:00.76 5 6
540 12 $15 Mambo Fever 54.0kg 9.40L 1:20.26 3 4
540 10  $31 Mossman's Gold 55.0kg 4.00L 58.93 7 9

Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 6

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 57.0kg Prizemoney $46,925

Win Range 1007m - 1400m W&P% 11-39

Career 36:4-6-4 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 5:1-2-0 Good 17:1-1-4  Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-3-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 6 $31.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 12.60L 1:14.48 12 13
55.5 8  $9 Buck Rogers 55.0kg 7.40L 1:25.14 2 2
58.5 15  $19 Monday's Expert 57.5kg 4.80L 1:14.25 2 6
59.5 4 $15 Six Star 58.5kg 4.60L 1:04.9 0 7
540 6 $4 Rhodonite 54.0kg 1.50L 1:16.28

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 12

Jockey Billy Cray 56.5kg Prizemoney $26,130

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 9-36

Career 22:2-3-3 12 Mths 13:2-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 13:2-3-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $21.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 10.50L 1:14.48 32
56.5 11  $71 Achanizo 56.0kg 0.80L 1:09.89 2 2
540 5 $101 Quick Cash 55.0kg 15.20L 1:00.94 11 12
60.0 9  $10 Classic Double 61.5kg 8.70L 1:05.16 7 3
540 3 $26 Zippy Hippy 55.5kg 5.10L 1:10.94 33

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 16

Jockey Allan Chau 55.0kg Prizemoney $26,625

Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-36

Career 25:1-2-6 12 Mths 11:1-2-3 1st Up 6:0-1-3  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-4  Soft 10:0-1-2 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 16 $31.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 11.00L 1:14.48 77
575 4 $13 Eurella Flight 56.0kg 23.90L 1:26.72 8 9
540 17  $26 Our Meteor 54.0kg 5.20L 1:05.69 14 14
56.5 7 $7 Papermaker 59.0kg 0.20L 1:01.91
570 6 $5 Jade Hue 57.0kg 1.50L 1:42.05 31
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& Trainer Dean Mchardie Barrier 1
s ROULETTE BELI‘E Jockey Paul King 54.5kg Prizemoney $86,570

5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 8-27

Sire Casino Prince Dam Quiet Smytzer

Breeder Mr G McKeand . : . .

Owners D Mchardie & Mrs L C Mchardie C‘areer. 66:5-8-5 12 Mths'21.1—2—2 1st Up .5.0—0—0 2nd Up .5.0—0—1

Colours Pink With Black Maltese Cross, Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink AndFIrm 3:1-0-0 Good 35:1-4-5 Soft 21:2-3-0 Heavy 7:1-1-0

Black Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 22:3-2-1 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-1
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 QUIR Sun3ljulle 1200m Bm55 Soft7 P King 545 1 $13.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 10.40L 1:14.48 10 9
20f12 MUSWFri LJull6 1280m BM55 Heavy8 A Cavallo 540 2 $7.50 Intrepido (NZ) 60.5kg 0.20L 1:21.91 4 4
70f10 QUIR Tue 7Junl6  1200m BM55 geavyl B Looker 545 1 $8 Monday's Expert 57.5kg 5.40L 1:14.25 8 9
70f10 BEAU Thu 26Mayl6 1350m F&M BM60 Soft5 A Cavallo 545 6 $7.50 Kite Hill 59.5kg 5.20L 1:20.61 5 4
50f11 TAMW Mon 16May16 1200m BM64 Good4 A Sewell 540 2 $11 Feature 57.5kg 0.50L 1:12.33 4 4

[ Trainer Gavin Andrews Barrier 5

AN DAG U PPY Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,125

‘ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1240m W&P% 6-11
£%  Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Crown Agnes
355,‘32?; I\l\llllrrsBKBLeR;a(}?ews, 5 Bentata, Mrs C Bentata Career 181-1-0 12 Miths 15:1-1-0. 15t Up 30-0-0  2nd Up 3000
Colours Purple, Green Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 121-1-0  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 QUIR Sun3lJullé 1200m Bm55 Soft7 J Pracey-holmes 54.0 5 $61.00 Epic Dan 60.0kg 8.40L 1:14.48 2 3
12 0f 12 CESS Tue 19Jull6  1150m BM55 Softb B Cray 540 13  $51 Kamehameha 59.5kg 23.20L 1:09.9 35
10 of 11 CESS Mon 30May16 1150m BM64 Good3 S Lisnyy 540 3 $71 Hammoon Boy 61.0kg 12.90L 1:07.31 22
80f13 MUSWFri 29Aprl6  1280m CL1 Good4 G Ryan 540 15  $51 Duke 58.0kg 5.20L 1:16.66 33
50f11 MUSWMon 18Aprl6 1280m CL1 Soft7 J Pracey-holmes 54.0 12 $31 Lasszou 54.0kg 6.00L 1:19. 1 1
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